PARTS CATALOG
(50/90/110/150)

Printedin August,2005



CRANK CASE

D1 XR150




D1.XR150 CRANKCASE

WA | Kpe® (R 258 ¥en gt A T ¥ g % i
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

D1 1 C5061011000 RH CRANKCASE + o fhig 1

D1 2 E1061020000 RUBBER BUSH 7 BARE 1

D1 3 90190605003 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT A SN (M6*50L ) 2

D1 4 90170818800 STUP BOLT FrEp R b 2

D1 5 (G1061070000 PLUG OIL W 1

D1 6 93540801400 LOCK PIN E_i A 2

D1 7 C5061040000 CRANKCASE GASKET W b P 1

D1 8 90170819500 STUD BOLT Frep R 4 2

D1 9 C6062010000 LH.CRANKCASE Z o fhig 1

D1 10 E1061020000 RUBBER BUSH 7 BARE 1

D1 11 90181201500 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = & LT 1

D1 12 92141200006 PLAIN WASHER )| 1

D1 13 95572032601 OIL SEAL, TC TYPE TCA) 0 4 1

D1 14 96510620402 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING it I IR K 1

D1 15  |96510620200 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING A TR TR K 1

D1 16 96510620301 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING R TR K 1

D1 17 95572032600 OIL SEAL TC TYPE TCA) 8 4 1

D1 18 C1286320000 SEP PLATE ,SECOND AIR COVER T4 EF ERF 1

D1 19 P1062150000 OIL BOLT 5 4> 1

D1 20 95511300001 0-RING 02} % 1

D1 21 92140800001 PLAIN WASHER T 2 B 1

D1 22 90190801200 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = & L& T 1

D1 23 90190602700 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R SN 2

D1 24 90190601601 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT - & 05 50 42 (M6*16L) 2

D1 25 C2706010000 FIXING PLATE, AIR CLEANER T A mT BHEHEE i

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 1




LH SIDE COVER

GEAR BOX OIL GUANTITY
PLEASE USE ASSIGNED aILsAE Jli
TATAL QUANTITY:D.110I
DISPLACENENT QUANTITY:09901

10




D2. XR150_LH SIDE COVER

WA | Kpe® (R 258 ¥en gt A T ¥ g % i
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

D2 1 C2063012720 LH SIDE COVER =i 3 (Fxgd) SILVER 1

D2 2 C2063020000 GASKET LEFT COVER B EAAA 1

D2 3 93540801400 LOCK PIN E_i 4 2

D2 4 C20630600001 PARTITION PLATE %3 1

D2 5 C20631200001 PACKING I 15 AL 1

D2 6 92110500000 SPRING WASHER S 4% 3B 6

D2 7 90050500900 C-R ROUND HD. TAPPING SCREW 4z l}ﬂfﬁﬁ& ESN ¥ 6

D2 8 1251001000 DRIVEN GEAR & SPG. ASSY. ik b & gy B 8 1

D2 9 C1251171000 START FIXED SHAFT Az ¥ B o h 1

D2 10 C16031400001 GEAR OIL NOTICE LABEL(ENGLISH) & o LR R (E ) 1

D2 11 C1251111000 TORSION SPRING PN g A 1

D2 12 C1251101000 KICK,SHAFT ASSY HBrighAc do oo fihle £ 1

D2 13 C1251120000 BUSH,KICK SPINDLE AME (HHE) 1

D2 14 92141700002 PLAIN WASHER I 3 3] 1

D2 15 92171700000 RETAINING RING C-TYPE CAlir % 1

D2 16 C1251200000 ARM,KICK STARTER ASSY Acd ik e b 1

D2 17 E1251240000 RUBBER,PAD,KICK STARTER Axd {2 1

D2 18 90210802500 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP BOLT - k& KFER 1

D2 19 90190604001 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R RLE NN 8

D2 20 1063102000 BREATHER PIPE COMP Wh gl 1

D2 21 C1063030000 BREATHER PIPE qAh g 1

D2 22 C1063092000 SPONGE,BREATHER PIPE i a1 1

D2 23 C1063110000 FIXING PLATE k&3 1

D2 24 C1706280000 CLAMP S 1

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 2




D3.  XRI50
CYLINDER HEAD . CYLINDER HEAD COVER




D3. XR150 CYLINDER HEAD

Bl A | Epei® [F 25078 ¥t LA R * g ==
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

D3 1 C5071011000 HEAD COMP. CYLINDER L ALER 1

D3 2 NA GUIDE,FXH VALVE Py e 1 |not supplied

D3 3 NA O RWG 025 % 2 [not supplied

D3 4 NA GUIDE,IN VALVE ey EE 1 [not supplied

D3 5 C5071200000 VALVE EXHAUST g R 1

D3 6 C5071300000 VALVE INLET EF R 1

D3 7 C5071071000 GASKET HEAD CYL. e e 1

D3 8 93541001401 LOCK PIN _i 4 2

D3 9 90190610000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R SN 2

D3 10 90170802900 STUD BOLT BEEp LT 2

D3 11 90170606300 STUD BOLT BEEp LT 4> 2

D3 12 C1261320000 INSULATOR CARB GASKET iLoh Big %Ry 1

D3 13 C1261310000 INSULATOR CARB RS 1

D3 14 C12610500001 INTAKE MANIFOLD COMP B EES 1

D3 15 95512700001 O RING (O5FF: 3 1

D3 16 90150400800 C-R TAPPING MACHINE SCREW + FH 5 FIEE poaid ér 4

D3 17 C1261061000 HOSE CLAMP B & 1

D3 18 92040600000 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT R 2

D3 19 C12220000002 IGNITION PLUG E R CR7HSA 1

D3 20 92431600002 PLAIN WASHER T 4 B 2

D3 21 C5071411000 OUTER SPRING,VALVE R ook 2

D3 22 C1071440000 RETAIER VALVE SPRING RSB Ay 2

D3 23 C1071430000 COTTER VALVE S 4

D3 24 C5073000000 CAM,SHAFT ASSY. L fh S8, = 1

D3 25 C1072060000 SHAFT,EX.ROCKER ARM P 5 R 1

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 3




D3.  XRI50
CYLINDER HEAD . CYLINDER HEAD COVER




D3. XR150_ CYLINDER HEAD

BA | Epetd [F 2508 EI R A LA oK * g ==
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

D3 26 C1072010000 VALVE RXKER ARM R 2

D3 27 C1072420000 SCREW TOPPED ADJUSTER s 24 BT S5k 2

D3 28 92020500001 HEXAGON NUT = & Rty 2

D3 29 C1072050000 SHAFT EX.ROCKER ARM i F AT 1

D3 30 93541001401 LOCK PIN T4 2

D3 31 C1072430000 CAMSHAFT HOLDER U it e ] 1

D3 32 92140800000 PLAIN WASHER T 3 B 4

D3 33 92040800000 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT = & kA 4

D3 34 C2071102000 CYL.HEAD COVER COMP. AEp F B S 1 |not supplied

D3 35 C1071120000 DACKING,CYL. HEAD COVER AR F AREL 1

D3 36 1071130000 TUBE CYL HEAD COVER dFEE 1

D3 37 ES071190000 TUBE CYL COMP. HF gt 1

D3 38 90190602700 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = & kR 4

D3 39 C1071451000 VALVE SEAL PRI 5 2

D3 40 C5071421000 INNER SPRING, VALVE RSB 2

D3 41 C10711500001 PARTITION PLATE %3 1

D3 42 C10711100003 CYLINDER HEAD AL ER F 1

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 4




E4.2

RS (150 CC)

CYLINDER . PISTON ,

CRANKSHAF T




D4. XR150 CRANKSHAFT

BIA | Epei i [F %5078 B LA ST * g A oir
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
D4 1 M?2066501000 CRANKSHAFT COMP. ¥ fadhid = 1
D4 2 93530402500 WOODRUFF KEY Lo 4 2
D4 3 C50670120001 PISTON R 1
D4 4 (1067151000 CLIP,PISTON PIN e EH L 2
D4 5 C5067110000 PISTON PIN = ¥ 1
D4 6 C50673100001 PISTON RING (1) & % % (1)"R1" 1
D4 7 C50673200001 PISTON RING (2) & % 7 (2)"RN" 1
D4 8 C50674000001 OIL SCRAPER RING COMP AR 1
D4 9 C50640100007 CYLINDER 73 42(57.5 mm) 57.5mm 1
D4 10 C5072500000 CHAIN ADJUSTER COMP. IEAREE E 1
D4 11 C5072480000 GASKET,CHAIN ADJUSTER AATEA R Y 1
D4 13 C1072560000 CHAIN ADJUSTER BOLT U R BT 1
D4 14 95510900001 O RING O/ % 1
D4 15 90190601601 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT - & R4 1
D4 16 C5064110000 GASKET CYLINDER PR 2
D4 17 93541001401 LOCK PIN =4 (10*14) 1
D4 18 C1072460000 CHAIN,CAMSHAFT U i phid ix 2
D4 19 C1072440000 TENSIONER,CAM CHAIN paIER 4 R 1
D4 20 C5072470000 GUIDE COMP,CAM CHAIN Yy e 1
D4 21 C1072490000 PIVOT,CAM CHAIN TENSION 4 EE e S 1
D4 22 95511500001 O RING [O:Es 1
D4 23 1062100000 ROLLER BEARING EIREh R (FFFR) 1
D4 24 90190601200 HEXAGONFLANGE BOLT - & g4 (M6*1.0P*12L ) 2
D4 25 92140600011 PLAIN WASHER I 3 3] 1
D4 26 C5066130000 TIMING SPROCKET i PFARS 1
D4 27 C1066140000 OIL PUMP SPROCKET Lt ] 1
D4 28 C506F0100002 LH & RH CRANKSHAFT ASSY. - wiph el 1
D4 29 C506F1100002 CONNECTING ROD ASSY. e m s 1
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 5




D5 XR150
RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER




D5. XR150 RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER

WA | Kpe® (R 258 ¥en gt A T ¥ g % i
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
D5 1 C1068011000 RH. CRANKCASE COVER + o fhin F 1
D5 2 C1068020000 GASKET RH. CRANKCASE COVER + 0 fhin EF 2T 1
D5 3 95572030501 OIL SEAL TC TYPE TCA % 3¢ § 30* § 18*5t 1
D5 4 93540801400 LOCK PIN T_i 4 2
D5 5 X2068110000 GAUSE,OIL LEVEL COMP el 1
D5 6 X2241030000 START MOTOR, LINE vt B fEe AR 1
D5 7 95511800001 O-RING 0% 1
D5 8 90190603000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R RLE NN 1
D5 9 90190602700 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = kLT 1
D5 10 90190609500 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R SN 4
D5 11 90190610000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R RLE NS 1
D5 12 90190611000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R SLE NN 2
D5 13 (G1062180000 SCREEN OIL FILTER e 1
D5 14 1062190000 SPRING OIL FILTER SCREEN R AEE 1
D5 15 95513100000 O-RING 0% 1
D5 16 C1062240000 CAP TAPPET ADJUSTING HOLE Taoh e E 1
D5 17 C1701270000 PURSE LOCK 9 4 .t
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 6




E6. 1tifizs

CARBURETOR - - - - _ _ " i i -
8—ﬁ?_8
/ &\
/ g o |




D6. XR150 CARBURETOR

BlAF | Kpe® R 2508 B2 LA R *E Ao
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

D6 1 C61510010001 CARBURETOR ASSY (CVK046) it B 1

D6 2 16199GY69000 TUBE SET W% B 1

D6 3 14029232201 VACUUM PISTON COMP PR ERERE 1

D6 4 N4254HLGL JET NEEDLE COMP o g 1

D6 5 12298057000 VALVE PLATE SET R = 1

D6 6 1290A232000 SPG;COMPR R AmHEE 1

D6 7 10308737003 TOP SET +F 1

D6 8 01108031100 SCREW,PAN W 5k e 2

D6 9 N42633C00 NEEDLE JET o g h 1

D6 10 N41318C00 NEEDLE JET HOLDER MR R R 1

D6 11 991011160920 MAIN JET A vf e (#92) (#92) 1

D6 12 1001440H0381 SLOW JET 141 ¥ i (#38) (#38) 1

D6 13 16155Z2G8L100 FLOAT VALVE SET i R e 1

D6 14 10528622101 FLOAT COMP e 1

D6 15 W952525250 ARM PIN i A 1

D6 16 K3500190600 FLOAT CHAMBER SET B R e 1

D6 17 93500040121H SCREW,PAN W 5k e 3

D6 18 12308567001 HOLDER CAP R E 1

D6 19 40000940000 AUTO BYSTARTER SET p#e3 il ded 1

D6 20 938920400818 SCREW WASHER Y Y 1

D6 21 10908732001 SET PLATE T 2§ 1

D6 22 10280547000 SEALING CAP HPFE 1

D6 23 12018302201 DIAPHRAGM COMP A 1

D6 24 1290A072000 SPG;COMPR R 4ol ¥ 1

D6 25 12308502000 COVER z i

D6 26 93500040101H SCREW,;PAN L 2

D6 27 1785402H0040 TUBE SET BR 1

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 7




E6. 1tifizs

CARBURETOR - - - - _ _ " i i -
8—ﬁ?_8
/ &\
/ g o |




D6. XR150 CARBURETOR

WA | Kpe® (R 258 ¥en gt A T ¥ g % i
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
D6 28 11988222000 DRAIN SCREW ok 47 Lk 1
D6 29 12028656000 O RING 5 1
D6 30 K4460020100 PILOT SCREW SET BB LTS e S 1
D6 31 N35061E00 FLOAT CHAMBER L 1
D6 32 N44612A00 SCREW ¥ 5k 1
D6 33 W17115189901 COMPRESION SPRING JR4E Y 1
D6 34 03018032000 PLAIN WASHER ) 1
D6 35 16075KG89010M1 |O RING O} %k 1
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 8




D/ XRI150

DRIVEN PULLEY




D7. XR150 DRIVEN PULLEY

WA | Kpe® (R P58 ¥en gt A T ¥ g % i
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
D7 1 C1123700000 BELT PULLEY COMP,DRIVEN FACE BEERE e L s 1
D7 2 P1123410000 NUT PR gty 1
D7 3 C1123300000 BODY COMP,DRIVE PLATE SRf e AR e L 1
D7 4 C1123420000 DAMPER RUBBER,CLUTCH L Bpe R Y 3
D7 5 C1123430000 SPRING,CLUTCH L BHE 3
D7 6 C1123440000 WEIGHT SET,CLUTCH PeFLEw 3
D7 7 C1123450000 PRESSURE PLATE,CLUTCH ML BRI 1
D7 8 92180700000 RETAINING RING E TYPE E) -7k 3
D7 9 1123330000 COLLAR,SPRING BEEF 1
D7 10 C1123520000 SPG,DRIVEN FACE o L R 1
D7 11 C1123530000 SEALED SOCKET BHEF 1
D7 12 95514000001 0-RING (OELE: 3 2
D7 13 95593441400 OIL SEAL G TYPE GAl W 2
D7 14 C1123250000 BUSH WE 3
D7 15 C1123240000 PIN,GRIDE Eop e 3
D7 16 C1123210000 BODY COMP,DRIVEN FACE SRR G AW e L 1
D7 17 96520690200 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEAR ONE SEAL H 3R R R K (D28*D15*7) 1
D7 18 92162800000 RETAINING RING C TYPE CAldr-ok 1
D7 19 C1123110000 DOBY COMP,DRIVEN FACE BT AR E L 1
D7 20 96550202900 NEEDLE BEARING i 1
D7 21  [C1123510000 OUTER BODY COMP,CLUTCH LB A L 1
D7 22 92041200002 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT = & L& Ty 1
D7 23 92141200005 PLAIN WASHER T & B 1
D7 24 C21220000001 BELT A 1
D7 25 C11211000001 FACE MOVABLE DRIVE EW IR RS 1
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 9




D/ XRI150

DRIVEN PULLEY




D7. XR150 DRIVEN PULLEY

B A | Epei® [F %5078 B2 LA A ST * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
D7 26 C1251030000 RATCHET KICK STARTER A B fR B 1
D7 27 92141200005 PLAIN WASHER T 3 B 1
D7 28 92041200002 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT = & % T by 1
D7 29 C1121200000 WEIGHT ROLLER COMP. fed B+ £ & 139 6
D7 30 C1121321000 SLIDE PIECE B 3
D7 31 C1121310000 RAMP PLATE - S 1
D7 32 C1121050000 BOSS,MOVABLE DRIVE FACE R A Ik 1
D7 33 C11210600001 DRIVE FACE g 1
D7 34 C1123600000 DRIVEN PULLEY ASSY. Bl 1
D7 35 C5066051000 SPACE BUSH FIEE % 1

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 10




D8 XR150 12
STARTING MOTOR, OIL PUMP




D8. XR150_STARTING MOTOR

B A | Epei® [F %5078 B2 LA A ST * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

D8 1 C1081000000 OIL PUMP ASSY oo R A% A 1

D8 2 C1243030000 ROLLER ONE WAY CLUTCH Hodgs Bifi 3

D8 3 C1243020000 COP,ROLLER SPRING E¥ 3

D8 4 G1243010000 COMPRESS SPRING T 3

D8 5 C12430500001 COVER CLUTCH OUTER Axd A & B L% 1

D8 6 90210801000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = &K 3

D8 7 96590283200 NEEDLE BEARING P 1O 1

D8 8 C1081070000 SHAFT,OIL PUMP 4 R fih 1

D8 9 90190602700 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R N (M6*27L) 2

D8 10 C1081030000 SPRKT OIL PUMP DRIVEN b R SRH & i 1

D8 11 92040600000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT B REE S50 (M6*1.0P) 1

D8 12 C1081220000 CHAIN,OIL PUMP 10 & SR 4dE 1

D8 13 C1081230000 SEPARATER OIL L S 1

D8 14 E1681030000 WITH WASHER HEXAGON SCREW W+ H B Sk 2

D8 15 C1241000000 START MOOT COMP. i B 8 1

D8 16 95512400002 ORING (OE)E: 3 1

D8 17 90190601601 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = & LT 2

D8 18 C1242040000 SHAFT,STARTET REDUCTION GEAR A2 B R ¥ b 1

D8 19 C1242010000 GEAR,STARTER REOUCTION A2 B R aE 1

D8 20 C12430000001 ONE WAY CLUTCH ASSY. Hoipl Th 1

D8 21 NA ONE WAY CLUTCH COMP. ol el 1

D8 22 C1244000000 GEAR COMP.STARTING CLUTCH Acf g e B fh e b 1

D8 23 92142200000 PLAIN WASHER I 3 3] (22*31*2.5) 1

D8 24 C1243060000 NUT LOCK (LEFT THREAD ) A xadty (2% x 7 ) |LEFT THREAD 1

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 11




D9 XRIKO
FAN COVER. GENERATOR

Lo

14 11




D9. XR150 GENERATOR

B A | Epei® [F %5078 B2 LA A ST * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
D9 1 12210000001 AC GENERATOR ASSY/(AC LIGHT) Hihe T4+ (20 g%) |AC LIGHTING 1
D9 2 C12210100001 FLYWHEEL COMP(AC LIGHT) B (R EE) AC LIGHTING 1
D9 3 C12210200001 STATOR COMP(AC LIGHT) F g+ (2o gkE) |AC LIGHTING 1
D9 4 90180602000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = & LS P (M6*20L) 2
D9 5 90190501201 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R SN (M5*12L) 2
D9 6 92041200000 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT & I 40 by 1
D9 7 C1043001000 FAN RS 1
D9 8 90190601203 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R SR 4
D9 9 1042001000 FAN COVER B o5 X 1
D9 10 C1042030000 RUBBER PLUG PR 1
D9 11 90180602000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = & LT (M6*20L) 4
D9 12 90150501601 CR PAN HD.TAPPING SCREW L 345 Ep p skl 4 [(M5*16L) 4
D9 13 ACCORDING BOMCOOLING COWL(2) Airk (2) SPECIFIED PART 1
D9 13 C50422110001 COOLING COWL(2) AR (2) WI/H #23 AIR PIPE 1
D9 13 (C5042210000 COOLING COWL(2) A EE(2) W/O #23 AIR PIPE 1
D9 14 C5042102000 COOLING COWL(1) S ark (1) 1
D9 15 C1042120000 SEAL,COOLING HOOD(1) A Ar Yo 41(1) 1
D9 16 C1042220000 SEAL,COOLING HOOD(2) 2 ar X £1(2) 1
D9 17 C1701260000 RUBBER PLUG ¥R & 1
D9 18 92140500014 PLAIN WASHER T 3 E) 2
D9 19 1706640000 ACG PLATE ACGR 4 1
D9 20 C1603130001 ENG., OIL NOTICE LABEL 5l EF L LA (E2) 1
D9 21 92141200005 PLAIN WASHER T 3 B 1
D9 22 C1701290000 PLASTIC LOCKER 94 4 1
D9 23 |C1042270000 AIR PIPE p E ORTIONAL PART | 1
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 12







D10. XR150 GEARBOX

B A | Epei® [F %5078 B2 LA A ST * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

D10 1 C2141011000 TRANSMISSION COVER B E 1

D10 2 C2141020000 TRANSMISSION COVER GASKET B 6 45 F AR 1

D10 3 93541001401 LOCK PIN T A 2

D10 4 96510630100 BALL BEARING R TR K -6301 1

D10 5 96510600200 BALL BEARING A TR IR K -6002 1

D10 6 96530622200 BALL BEARING.DOUBLE SEALED B4R 3R b -6222 1

D10 7 C61411000001 DRIVE SHAFT (15T) SET fih 1

D10 8 C61412000001 IDLE GEAR COMP.(42T) i e & 1

D10 9 X2141410000 AXLC DRIVE is fh 1

D10 10 C1141310000 FINAL GEAR o ] 1

D10 11 92172000000 RETAINING RING C TYPE CAltc%k 1

D10 12 95572742702 OIL SEAL TC TYPE TCA,% 3t § 42* § 25.8*7t 1

D10 13 92165000000 RETAINING RING C TYPE CAl o Tg (3¢ *) 1

D10 14 X1407430000 PIVOT REAR BK.SHDE {8 402 phivk 15 9h 1

D10 15 95510800000 O RING 0257 (7.5*1.5) 1

D10 16 90190805001 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT & L% (5%) 1

D10 17 90190804501 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT & LA 1

D10 18 90190804003 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT L VSN 4

D10 19 90190803003 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT 2 & L5 4 1

D10 20 92060800000 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT > & LTy (L) [M8*1.25P 1

D10 21 NA REAR AXLE ASSY. s fhie & 1 [not supplied
D10 22 90191405000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT - & L P4 (M14*1.5P*50L) 1

D10 23 92061400000 U TYPE NUT Lk UAl B 2080y 1

D10 24 X2486120600 ENGINE FIXING PLATE ASSY SIHFRIF SRS 1

D10 25  |X2486140000 RUBBER BUSH 7 RARE 2

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 13




Ja“.n:.: R
WD

I

AR CLEANER COMP.—

XR150

/
/
,/
:




D11. XR150 AIRCLEANER ASSEMBLY

B A | Epei® [F %5078 B2 LA A ST * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

D11 1 X52620000001 AIR CLEANER COMP Z A A BEE(HET) 1

D11 2 NA BODY AIR CLEANER T mEE A 1 |not supplied
D11 3 |C2262020000 COVER AIR CLEANER TARGTEE 1

D11 4 |C5262032000 AIR FILTER AT EAE 1

D11 5  |C2262040000 PACKING AIR FILTER 7 F R B AR 1

D11 6 C2262060000 BUSH WE 1

D11 7 22623400001 CONNECTION DIPE,AIR CLEANER TA R RGEREE 1

D11 8 C22620800001 CONNECTION DIPE ES R N 1

D11 9 C226B340000 PIPE, TWO WAY — Wy 1

D11 10 92221100000 PLANE CLIP Pk E & 1

D11 11 C1262110000 CLAMP B & 2

D11 12 |C2262230000 AIR CLEANER PACKING TRERY 1

D11 13 90150501600 CR TRUSS HD TAPPING SCREW Lo AR e porTid S 6

D11 14 90150502500 CR TRUSS HD TAPPING SCREW L3 AFEp porTid 6

D11 15  [C22622500001 BUSH %‘;‘KE 1

D11 16  |C22622600001 INLET PIPE ASSY EF gl 1

D11 17 C22622700001 INLET CONNECTING PIPE B g i #ch 1

D11 18 90150502500 CONNECTING PIPE ] 1

D11 19  |C2262210000 INLET PIPE INSIDE MR F B 1

D11 20 C1262110000 CLAMP. B & 1

D11 21 90130301300 TAPPING SCREW porTaR Sk 2

D11 22 90130501000 TAPPING SCREW. porc i Sk 1

D11 23 C2262320000 COMPRESS PLATE Lt 1

D11 24 92140600005 PLAIN WASHER T 2 ] 2

D11 25 90190804500 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = & L5 Y 2

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 14




OIL COOLER

12 XR150

D




D12. XR150 OIL COOLER

B A | Epei® [F %5078 B2 LA A ST * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

D12 1 C5083010000 OIL COOLER ASSY. WL IrEe L 1

D12 2 C5083020000 RADIATOR, UPPER LA E 1 |not supplied

D12 3 C5083030000 RADIATOR, LOWER T AR 1 [not supplied

D12 4 G1067010000 OIL PLUG W 1

D12 5 C5083040000 OIL SEAL lES 1

D12 6 93560401000 LOCK PIN E_i 4 2

D12 7 90210601800 HEX SOCKET HD. CAP SCREW NN 8

D12 8 C5083080000 OIL FILTER JOINT 10 L A RAR R 1

D12 9 1082020000 OIL FILTER b 5 Ar 1

D12 10 X5083050000 OIL COOLER PIPE(1) W4 B E (1) 1

D12 11 X5083060000 OIL COOLER PIPE(2) WA EN E(2) 1

D12 12 C5083070000 OIL PASS BOLT b 2 3 1R 4% 4

D12 13 92141200006 PLAIN WASHER T3 E) 8

D12 14 C5061011000 RH CRANKCASE + W fihig 1

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 15




CRANKCASE.OIL FPUMP

E1.1 XRDO ah#iE sEER




E1l.1 XR50 CRANKCASE ¢ #hi5

BIA | Epei® [F %5078 B LA ST * g A oir
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

El.1 01 P1061011000 RH. CRANKCASE + o fhih 1

El.1 02 ACCORDING BOMLH: CRANKCASE ¥ Phid SPECIFIEDPART | 1

El.1l 02 P10620110001 LH. CRANKCASE Z ¥ phig GENERAL 1

E1l.l 02 P10620100002 LH. CRANKCASE = ¥ Bhiy EURO/GERMANY 1 [W/H SAI

E1.1 03 96510620000 BALL BEARING T TR K 6200 2

E1.1 04 E1062130000 BUSH WE 2 |IN/A

El.1 05 X1407430000 PIVOT,RR. BRAKE SHOE 620 primin 1

E11 06 95510800000 O RING 07} % 1

El1 07 92040800000 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT R L 1

El.1 08 X0486121600 ENGINE FIXING BRACKET ASSY GRS R 1

El1 09 95572540700 OIL SEAL TC TYPE TCA)# 3t D40*D24.5*7 1

El.1 10 96530620400 BALL BEARING DOUBLE SEALED B 48 TRk 6204 1

El.1 11 92164700000 RETAINING RING C TYPE Cajir Tk 1

El.1 12 P1062150000 OIL BOLT L S 1

E1l.1l 13 95511300001 O RING (OIS 1

El.1l 14 P1706400000 FIXING CLIP Ead3 1

El.1 15 95572038700 OIL SEAL TC TYPE TCA) 0 & D38*D19*7 1

El.1 16 P1061040000 CRANKCASE GASKET o fhfsEL P 1

El.1 17 93541002300 LOCK PIN T_i A 2

E1l.1 18 95571525700 OIL SEAL TC TYPE TCA) ¥ 3¢ D15*D25.5*7 1

E1l.1 19 E1242000000 IDLE GEAR COMP., STARTER P o ey e tE S 1

El.1 20 P1242111000 FIXED PLATE STARTER COMP. Acw gt 8 B FH T B E 1

El.1 21 FIXING PLATE T E_{E 1 |N/A

E1l.1 22 90180602000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT Rk E SN 2

E1l.1 23 90190801200 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = kLT 1

El.1 24 92140800001 WASHER T £ [E) 1

El.1 25 90190604500 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT & G i 3

El.1 26 90190606000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT A% I e 3

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 16




CRANKCASE.OIL FPUMP

E1.1 XRDO ah#iE sEER




El.1l. XR50 CRANKCASE ¢ #hig

WA | Kpe® (R P58 ¥en gt A T ¥ g % i
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
E1l.1 27 90190602700 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = & LT 1
El.1 28 X0421521000 ENGINE DAMPER 51 HFAREL 1
El.1 29 90191004000 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP R AN 2
E1l.1 30 90191204700 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R RLE NN 1
E1l.1 31 E1241001000 MOTOR COMP., STARTER Az 5 iE 1
El.1l 32 90210602000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = kK 2
E1l1 33 X0486140000 RUBBER BUSH 5 e 4
E1l.1 34 92140700001 PLAIN WASHER i JE- 4, 8] 1
E1l.1 35 E1061030000 BUSH b RALE 1
El1 36 P10810010001 OIL PUMP ASSY. o R 5 1
El.1 37 P10812100000 OIL PUMP PLATE o R R 1
E1l.1 38 90190603500 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R SLE NN 1
E1l.1 39 90190601203 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT 2ok LT 1
El1l 40 93550500800 SPRING PIN B & 2
El1l 41 P1081301000 RUBBER TUBE W s 2 (OUT) 1
E1l.1 42 P1261020000 GASKET, REED VALVE ¥ ﬁls LA 2
El.1 43 P1261101000 REED-VALVE COMP. FrRes GENERAL 1
El.1 43 P12611000002 REED VALVE COMP. ¥FrReL DENMARK 1
El1 44 P12610120001 INTAKE MANIFOLD BB E KEIHIN CARB 1
E1l.1 45 90190604500 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT A & L5 T 2
E1l.1 46 90180602500 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = & L& T4 4
El1 47 92060800000 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT S A 1
E11 48 95512300000 O RING (OELE: 3 1
E1l.1 49 P12613000001 INSULLATOR, ASSY., CARB. b B % e L 1
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 17




E1.2 XRS0 /110 Hide iz

&\ CRANKCASE.OIL PUMP
r




E1.2 XR90/110 CRANKCASE ¥ #ih45

BA | Epetd [F 2508 EI R A LA oK * g ==
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

E1.2 01 P9061010000 RH. CRANKCASE + ¥ fhid XR90 1

E1l.2 01 P0061010000 RH. CRANKCASE + ¥ $hiy XR110 1

E1.2 02 P9062010000 LLH. CRANKCASE Z ¥ il XR90 1

E1.2 02 P00620100002 LH. CRANKCASE ¥ Phid XR110 1

El.2 03 96510620000 BALL BEARING B IR fhr Kk 6200 2

El.2 04 E1062130000 BUSH WE 2 [N/A
E1.2 05 X1407430000 PIVOT,RR. BRAKE SHOE 820D Friwdh 1

El.2 06 95510800000 O RING Oa51% 1

E1.2 07 92040800000 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT L SN 1

E1.2 08 X0486121600 ENGINE FIXING BRACKET ASSY GRS TN 1

E1l.2 09 95572540700 OIL SEAL TC TYPE TCA%0 3t D40*d25*7t 1

El.2 10 96530620400 BALL BEARING DOUBLE SEALED BE 48 TR b 6204 1

El1.2 11 92164700000 RETAINING RING C TYPE Ca5 3Tk 1

El.2 12 P1062150000 OIL BOLT BN N 1

E1l.2 13 95511300001 O RING 02, % 1

El.2 14 90191204700 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R RSV EES 1

El.2 15 95572038700 OIL SEAL TC TYPE TCA 0 & D39*D20*7 1

E1.2 16 P0061041000 CRANKCASE GASKET o fihfg 35 1

E1l.2 17 93541002300 LOCK PIN A D10*23 2

El.2 18 95571525700 OIL SEAL TC TYPE TCAS 04 3t D15*d25*7 1

E1.2 19 E92420000001 IDLE GEAR COMP., STARTER Acd B S e 1

E1.2 20 P1242111000 FIXED PLATE STARTER COMP. Atk i BEIEF 26 1

E1.2 21 FIXING PLATE F T 1 |N/A
El.2 22 90180602000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = & T 2

El1.2 23 90190801200 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT & G i 4 1

El.2 24 92140800001 WASHER T 3, [E 1

E1.2 25 90190604500 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT. 2 kLT 3

El.2 26 90190606000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT Rk 35 3

El1.2 27 90190602700 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT LTSS 1

E1.2 28 X0421521000 ENGINE DAMPER 5 B AR 2L 1

E1.2 29 90191004000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = & L5 2

El1.2 30 90191204700 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT RSN ES 1

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 18




E1.2 XRS0 /110 Hide iz

&\ CRANKCASE.OIL PUMP
r




E1.2 XR90/110 CRANKCASE ' #hia

BA | Epetd [F 2508 EI R A LA oK * g ==
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
E1.2 31 E9241000000 STARTER MOTOR COMP Ao 5 i XR90 1

E1l.2 31 P0241001000 STARTER MOTOR COMP ded §id XR110 1

El.2 32 90040603000 C-R PAN HD.MACHINE SCREW L FR G R4 1

E1l.2 33 C-R PAN HD.MACHINE SCREW T F R GRS 1 |N/A
El.2 34 X0486140000 RUBBER BUSH 3% eI 4

E1.2 35 E1061030000 BUSH o RAE 1

E1.2 36 P90810010001 OIL PUMP o oh R4 A 1

E1l2 37 92060800000 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT = & % 4T by 1

E1.2 38 90040602001 C-R PAN HD.MACHINE SCREW L F AR RN 1

E1.2 39 92140600000 PLAIN WASHER =95 3

E1.2 40 P9081211000 OIL PUMP PLATE 4 R R R 1

El.2 41 P9081201000 OIL PIMP WIRE FIXING PLATE W RERF T 1

El.2 42 90190601001 C-R ROUND HD.MACHINE SCREW. L F R R 2

E1.2 43 92110600000 SPRING WASAHER HE £ E) 3

E1.2 44 P1706270000 SPRING PIN Bk 2

E1.2 45 P9081300000 RUBBER TUBE W fiE g (OUT) 1

E1.2 46 P1261020000 GASKET, REED VALVE oo R pm A 2

E1l.2 47 P1261101000 REED VALVE COMP. ¥rReL XR90 1

E1l.2 47 P0261100000 REED VALVE COMP. ¥FrRet XR110 1

E1.2 48 P92610100001 INTAKE MANIFOLD Y o] XR90 1

E1.2 48 P02610100001 INTAKE MANIFOLD T P XR110 1

E1.2 49 90190602700 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = & kB4 M6*27L 2

E1.2 50 90180602500 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT A & LT M6*25L 3

E1.2 51 90190608001 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT 2 & i 1

E1.2 52 95512300000 O RING (OLFS: & 1

E1.2 53 INSULLATOR, CARBURETOR L BG G r 1 |N/A
E1.2 54 P12613000001 INSULLATOR, ASSY., CARB: L BG % e b 1

E1.2 55 92140700001 PLAIN WASHER T & [E) 1

E1.2 56 P1706400000 FIXING CLIP R4S 1

E1.2 57 P906K 010000 R/L CRANKCASE COMP. 4+ d phigle d XR90 1

E1.2 57 P006K 010000 R/L CRANKCASE COMP. Zrd fhige s XR110 1

E1.2 58 90191204700 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT L SR 1

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 19




E2.1 XR50 FAN COVER.COOLING COWL

CYLINDER.CYLINDER HEAD



E2.1 XR50 COOLING COVER h 5% % /7403

BlAF | Zpei® R 258 2L LA R < R *E Ao
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
E2.1 01 ACCORDING BOMCOOLING COWL Airk SPECIFIED PART | 1
E2.1 01 P1042102000 COOLING COWL AErk w/o air pipe hele 1
E2.1 01 P10421020001 COOLING COWL AArk with air pipe hole 1 JUSED WITH #15
E2.1 02 P1042001000 FAN COVER Bow & 1
E2.1 03 E1042200000 FAN COVER'S COVER Bow ¥ E 1
E2.1 04 90110401200 CR PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW L F A Epp st ér 4
E2.1 05 90180602000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R YR 2
E2.1 06 92040700000 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT = & b T Ty 4
E2.1 07 P1061050000 STUD BOLT BEEp LT 4> 4
E2.1 08 P1065010000 CYLINDER HEAD WAL E 1
E2.1 09 P1065110000 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD A E ARLEL 1
E2.1 10 P1064010000 CYLINDER A 1
E2.1 11 90170602602 STUD BOLT BEEp LT 2
E2.1 12 P1064110000 CYLINDER GASKET PR Tl 1
E2.1 13 90190601200 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT 2 & LT 2
E2.1 14 E1222000000 IGNITION PLUG L E R BP7HS 1
E2.1 14 P12220000002 IGNITION PLUG LE R EUROPE-BPR7HS 1
E2.1 15 P1042110000 AIR PIPE B B OPTIONAL PART 1
E2.1 16  |P1701030000 CLAMP LS 1

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 20




E2.2 XRO0 BEABEE . SHE R &
FAN COVER.COOLING COWL
CYLINDER.CYLINDER HEAD




E2.2 XR90 COOLING COVER h 5% % /7403

WA | Kpei® (R P58 ¥en gt A T ¥ g % i
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
E2.2 01 P9042101000 COOLING COWL “Ar R 1
E2.2 02 P9042001000 FAN COVER Bk 1
E2.2 03 90110401200 CR PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW L F R p s g 1
E2.2 04 90180602000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R SR 2
E2.2 05 92040700000 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT R 4
E2.2 06 P1061050000 STUD BOLT BEEp i 4> 4
E2.2 07 P9065011000 CYLINDER HEAD WAL E 1
E2.2 08 E9065110000 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD A F AR 1
E2.2 09 P9064010000 CYLINDER A 1
E2.2 10 90170602602 STUD BOLT BEEp bR 2
E2.2 11 P9064110000 CYLINDER GASKET T A E 1
E2.2 12 90190601203 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R SR 2
E2.2 13 E1222000000 IGNITION PLUG v E R NGK BP7HS 1
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 21




E2.3 XR110 FAN COVER.COOLING COWL
CYLINDER.CYLINDER HEAD




E2.3 XR110 COOLING COVER R} 5 ¥ /%40

BlAF | Zpei® R 258 B2 LA R < R *E Ao
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
E2.3 01 ACCORDING BOMCOOLING COWL Airk SPECIFIED PART | 1
E2.3 01 P0042101000 COOLING COWL AErk w/o air pipe hele 1
E2.3 01 P00421000001 COOLING COWL AirE with air pipe hole 1 [USED WITH #15
E2.3 02 P0042000000 FAN COVER Bow & 1
E2.3 03 90110401200 CR PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW L F R EpposTidé 1
E2.3 04 90180602000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R SN 2
E2.3 05 92040700000 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT = & L % 40 by 4
E2.3 06 90170713700 STUD BOLT BEEp LT 4
E2.3 07 P0065011000 CYLINDER HEAD TALE 1
E2.3 08 P0065110000 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD A ARLEL 1
E2.3 09 P0064011000 CYLINDER A 1
E2.3 10 90170602602 STUD BOLT BEEp LT 4> 2
E2.3 11 P0064110000 CYLINDER GASKET AL EL 1
E2.3 12 90190601203 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT 7 & I % B4 2
E2.3 13 E1222000000 IGNITION PLUG LVE R NGK BP7HS 1
E2.3 13 P12220000002 IGNITION PLUG VE R NGK BPR7HS 1
E2.3 14 P0042240000 FAN COVER'S COVER Bow ¥ E OPTIONAL PART 1
E2.3 15 P1042110000 AIR PIPE £ Ep P OPTIONAL PART | 1
E2.3 16  |P1701030000 CLAMP LS 1

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 22




FAN.GENERATOR

AR S E R

E3 XRH0/XRI0/XR110




E3. XR50/XR90/XR110 GENERATOR # = #

BA | Epeid |E 2545 b f LA S * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

E3 01 P12210010003 AC GENERATOR ASSY. Ry N 1

E3 02 P12210210003 STATOR COMP. kSR 1

E3 03 P12210100003 FLYWHEEL COMP. HBihe b 1

E3 04 90180602000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R SN 2

E3 05 90190601204 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R 355N 6

E3 06 P1043000000 FAN k5% XR50 1

E3 06 P9043000000 FAN R % XR90 il

E3 06 P0043000000 FAN R % XR110 1

E3 07 92041000001 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT R L 1

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 23




XRo0

E4.1

DRIVING FACE




E4.1 XR50 DRIVING PULLEY Zg# 5 & & #

BEA | &peig |F *5L78 2L LA S * g A oL
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

E4.1 01 P5242210000 SPACER FiEE B 1

E4.1 02 P1242200000 DRIVEN GEAR, STARTER Ao B AR B & i 1

E4.1 03 P1121320000 SLIDE PIECE A 3

E4.1 04 P1121310000 RAMP PLATE Ay E 1

E4.1 05 P5121200000 WEIGHT ROLLER COMP. fed B+ 2 & 9.5g 6

E4.1 06 P1121101000 DRIVING FACE COMP., MOVABLE il i 1

E4.1 07 P5121050000 BOSS, MOVABLE DRIVE FACE B SRR G D20*L37 1

E4.1 08 P1121060000 DRIVE FACE L 1

E4.1 09 P1251030000 RATCHET KICK STARTER A2 B PR 1

E4.1 10 92141000001 PLAIN WASHER T3 E 1

E4.1 11 92041000001 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT 2 & LAty 1

E4.1 12 NA DRIVEN GEAR , KICK STARTER Brih A Al B e 8 1 |N/A
E4.1 13 E1251000000 DRIVEN GEAR & SPRING COMP. Bk Ak e g E e 8 1

E4.1 14 E1251020000 SPRING, STARTER GEAR Az B & i Bl ¥ 1

E4.1 15 E1251101000 SPINDLE COMP., KICK STARTER Hrigk Az 6 o0 b e & 1

E4.1 16 E2251110000 TORSION SPRING Po 1

E4.1 17  |E1251120000 BUSH e (EH#H) 1

E4.1 18 92141400000 PLAIN WASHER T3 E 1

E4.1 19 92171400000 RETAINING RING C TYPE Ca54r Tk 1

E4.1 20 92141000011 PLAIN WASHER L & ] 10.5*D32.5*1T 1

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 24




F4.2 XR90O/XR110

DRIVING FACE




E4.2 XR90/XR110 DRIVING PULLEY Z=z# & & @5

B A | Epei® [F %5078 B2 LA A ST * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

E4.2 01 P9242210000 SPACER FiEE B 1

E4.2 02 P9242201000 DRIVEN GEAR, STARTER Ao B AR B & i 1

E4.2 03 P9121320000 SLIDE PIECE A 3

E4.2 04 P9121310000 RAMP PLATE Ay E 1

E4.2 05 P1121200000 WEIGHT ROLLER COMP. A R A XR90 /9g 6

E4.2 05 P11212000003 WEIGHT ROLLER COMP. eI EE XR110/ 109 6

E4.2 06 P9121101000 DRIVING FACE COMP., MOVABLE e - O I 1

E4.2 07 P9121050000 BOSS, MOVABLE DRIVE FACE e s Rk 1

E4.2 08 P9121060000 DRIVE FACE ] 1

E4.2 09 P9251030000 RATCHET KICK STARTER A2 B PR ity 1

E4.2 10 92141000001 PLAIN WASHER T & E) 1

E4.2 11 92041000001 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT = & I 4 by 1

E4.2 12 NA DRIVEN GEAR, KICK STARTER BrgAr b b hie & XR90 1 |N/A
E4.2 12 NA DRIVEN GEAR , KICK STARTER Wrggdch g d S e s XR110 1 [N/A
E4.2 13 E1251000000 DRIVEN GEAR & SPRING COMP. grpgatte & GE Y v & XR90 1

E4.2 13 P0251000000 DRIVEN GEAR & SPRING COMP. wrpg i de & GEE v 4 XR110 1

E4.2 14 E1251020000 SPRING, STARTER GEAR Az s o i Bl Y 1

E4.2 15 E1251101000 SPINDLE COMP., KICK STARTER wrik 4z 6o bl & XR90 1

E4.2 15 P0251100000 SPINDLE COMP., KICK STARTER Brig A B phde £ XR110 1

E4.2 16 E2251110000 TORSION SPRING P2 i 1

E4.2 17 E1251120000 BUSH wmE (RS ) 1

E4.2 18 92141400000 PLAIN WASHER L & ] 1

E4.2 19 92171400000 RETAINING RING C TYPE Ca54- Tk 1

E4.2 20 92141000011 PLAIN WASHER =9 10.5*D32.5*1T 1

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 25




ED.1 XRS50

AR EEE
CRANKSHAF T.PISTON




ES5.1 XR50 CRANKSHAFT & 4% fih 43, =

B A | Epei® [F %5078 B2 LA A ST * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

E5.1 01 P1066000000 CRANKSHAFT COMP. & fmghle & 1

E5.1 02 NA LH., CRANKSHAFT = W fmfh 1 |N/A

E5.1 03 NA RH., CRANKSHAFT + W fmifh 1 [N/A

E5.1 04 P1066030000 CRANK PIN o fhal 1

E5.1 05 96590162200 BEARING CAGE AR A Ll 1

E5.1 06 P1066120000 CONNECTING ROD g 45 1

E5.1 07 96601001400 BEARING CAGE AR g i 1

E5.1 08 E1062100000 BALL BEARING B IR fh K SC04A50 2

E5.1 09 93530302400 WOODEUFF KEY L R4t 1

E5.1 10 P1067010000 PISTON =R 1

E5.1 11 E1067150000 CLIP, PISTON PIN ol S 2

E5.1 12 P1067110000 PISTON PIN e A 1

E5.1 13 E10673100001 PISTON RING e 5Tk 2

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 26




E2.2 XR90 stk /5=

CRANKSHAF T.PISTON




ES5.2 XR90 CRANKSHAFT ¥ 1%k

B A | Epei® [F %5078 B2 LA A ST * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

E5.2 01 P9066000000 CRANKSHAFT COMP. W fmdhie & 1

E5.2 02 LH., CRANKSHAFT = W fmfh 1 |N/A

E5.2 03 RH., CRANKSHAFT + ¥ fafh 1 |N/A

E5.2 04 E9066030000 CRANK PIN b fhdl 1

E5.2 05 96590182400 BEARING CAGE £ 7R 4K 1

E5.2 06 E9066120000 CONNECTING ROD i 1% 1

E5.2 07 96600121500 BEARING CAGE AR g i 1

E5.2 08 E1062100000 BALL BEARING I IR b K SC04A50 2

E5.2 09 93530302400 WOODEUFF KEY L R4t 1

E5.2 10 E90670100001 PISTON R 1

E5.2 11 E9067150000 CLIP, PISTON PIN el L 2

E5.2 12 E9067110000 PISTON PIN e A 1

E5.2 13 E9067310000 PISTON RING TRk 2

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 27




E5.3 XR110  dhimsh 52
CRANKSHAF T.PISTON




E5.3 XR110 CRANKSHAFT ¢ 4&¢h

B A | Epei® [F %5078 B2 LA A ST * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

E5.3 01 X0066000000 CRANKSHAFT COMP. & fmghle & 1

E5.3 02 LH., CRANKSHAFT = W fmfh 1 |N/A

E5.3 03 RH., CRANKSHAFT + W fmifh 1 |N/A

E5.3 04 E9066030000 CRANK PIN o b 1

E5.3 05 96590182400 BEARING CAGE ,NEEDLE AR A Ll 1

E5.3 06 P0066110000 CONNECTING ROD g 45 1

E5.3 07 96600141800 BEARING CAGE ,NEEDLE AR g i 1

E5.3 08 96510620500 BALL BEARING B IR fh K 2

E5.3 09 93530302400 WOODEUFF KEY L R4t 1

E5.3 10 P0067011000 PISTON R 1

E5.3 11 P0067150000 CLIP, PISTON PIN ol S 2

E5.3 12 P0067110000 PISTON PIN e A 1

E5.3 13 P0067310000 PISTON RING e 5Tk 2

E5.3 14 E9066130000 SROULDER , WASHER o K 2 ) 2

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 28




E6.1 XR50 #E=EFEAIFwRES

BELT PULLEY COMP., DRIVEN FACE

— '
- < f
CL 20 g
~_




E6.1 XR50 DRIVEN PULLEY # 5% o & F #

BIA | Epei i [F %5078 B LA ST * g A oir
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
E6.1 01 P1123701000 DRIVEN FACE BELT PULLEY BEEF e L s 1
E6.1 02  |P1123410000 NUT 7k 48 1
E6.1 03 P1123601000 DRIVE PLATE COMP S 1
E6.1 04 P1123300000 BODY COMP., DRIVE PLATE SEh i AR e L 1
E6.1 05 P1123420000 DAMPER RUBBER, CLUTCH ML B REY 3
E6.1 06 P1123430000 SPRING, CLUTCH e EEF 3
E6.1 07  [P1123441000 WEIGHT CLUTCH e EIit g 3
E6.1 08 92140600008 PLAIN WASHER L 2 ] 3
E6.1 09 92180500000 RETAINING RING E TYPE EAl -3k 3
E6.1 10 P1123330000 COLLAR SPRING MY E R 1
E6.1 11 P1123520000 SPRING, DRIVEN FACE W ERE G SEE 1
E6.1 12 P1123530000 SEALED SOCKET PiEF 1
E6.1 13 95513600000 ORING O5%: 3 1
E6.1 14 95514000001 ORING (OE1E: 3 1
E6.1 15 95593439300 OIL SEAL G TYPE GAlW 3 2
E6.1 16 P1123240000 PIN, GUIDE ROLLER R e 3
E6.1 17 P1123210000 MOVABLE DRIVEN FACE BODY R A e A 1
E6.1 18 96520690100 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING H HFEH R IR K 24*12*6 1
E6.1 19 92162400000 RETAINING RING C TYPE Ca5 3Tk 1
E6.1 20 P1123110000 BODY COMP., DRIVEN FACE BERE R AR E L 1
E6.1 21 E1123140000 NEEDLE BEARING i 1
E6.1 22  |P1123510000 OUTER BODY COMP., CLUTCH BLEFH T HE 1
E6.1 23 92041000001 HEXAGON FILANGE NUT & dhkk ity 1
E6.1 24 P1122000000 BELT A 1
E6.1 25 92141000001 PLAIN WASHER 9] 1
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 29




E6.2 XRSO0 #ERENE KA S

BELT PULLEY COMP, DRIVEN FACE




E6.2 XR90 ENGINE DRIVEN PULLEY #t# & 7 i

BIA | Epei i [F %5078 B LA ST * g A oir
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
E6.2 01 P9123702000 DRIVEN FACE BELT PULLEY BEEF e L s 1
E6.2 02 P9123410000 NUT kg g 1
E6.2 03 P9123300000 BODY COMP., DRIVE PLATE SRf AR e L 3
E6.2 04 P9123420000 DAMPER RUBBER, CLUTCH Wi B R EB 3
E6.2 05 P91234300001 SPRING, CLUTCH AL R Y 3
E6.2 06 P9123441000 WEIGHT CLUTCH e EWE 3
E6.2 07 92140600008 PLAIN WASHER T & E) 3
E6.2 08 92180500000 RETAINING RING E TYPE EAl -3k 1
E6.2 09 P9123330000 COLLAR SPRING Y EF 1
E6.2 10 P9123520000 SPRING, DRIVEN FACE s e R 1
E6.2 11 P9123530000 SEALED SOCKET BHEF 1
E6.2 12 95513600000 O RING 07} 3% 1
E6.2 13 95514000001 O RING O/ % 2
E6.2 14 95593439300 OIL SEAL G TYPE GAl# 3
E6.2 15 P9123240000 PIN, GUIDE ROLLER Hops 1
E6.2 16 P9123210000 MOVABLE DRIVEN FACE BODY TSR G A E 1
E6.2 17 96520690100 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING H 3R R Rk (24*12*6) 1
E6.2 18 92162400000 RETAINING RING C TYPE Ca)drk 1
E6.2 19 P9123110000 BODY COMP., DRIVEN FACE WERD G AR e S 1
E6.2 20 E1123140000 NEEDLE BEARING ) o L R 1
E6.2 21 P9123510000 OUTER BODY COMP., CLUTCH PEE T g 1
E6.2 22 92041000001 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT = & fhkk i by 1
E6.2 23 P9122000000 BELT A ¥ 1
E6.2 24 92141000001 PLAIN WASHER L & [E] 1
E6.2 25 P9123602000 DRIVE PLATE COMP SRde I e g 1
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 30




E6.3 XR110 #EkashEmSLaseia
BELT PULLEY COMP, DRIVEN FACE




E6.3 XR110 DRIVEN PULLEY 4@ s & @5

BA | Apeii R 2558 2L A R *E % or
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
E6.3 01 P0123703000 DRIVEN FACE BELT PULLEY BEEF e L s 1
E6.3 02 P9123410000 NUT kg g 1
E6.3 03 C1123300000 BODY COMP., DRIVE PLATE SRt AR L 1
E6.3 04  [C1123420000 DAMPER RUBBER, CLUTCH Y& Ere L HIP 3
E6.3 05 C1123430000 SPRING, CLUTCH AL R Y 3
E6.3 06  [P0123440000 WEIGHT CLUTCH BPLEFE 3
E6.3 07 92140600008 PLAIN WASHER L 3 B 3
E6.3 08 92180700000 RETAINING RING E TYPE EAl -3k 3
E6.3 09 1123330000 COLLAR SPRING Y EF 1
E6.3 10 P01235200001 SPRING, DRIVEN FACE W ERE m B 1
E6.3 11 P9123531000 SEALED SOCKET PHEF 1
E6.3 12 95513000000 O RING 07} 3% 1
E6.3 13 95514000001 O RING O/ % 1
E6.3 14 95593439300 OIL SEAL G TYPE GAl# 2
E6.3 15 P9123240000 PIN, GUIDE ROLLER R e 3
E6.3 16 P9123210000 MOVABLE DRIVEN FACE BODY TSR G A E 1
E6.3 17 96520690100 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING H 3R R Rk 24*12*6 1
E6.3 18 92162400000 RETAINING RING C TYPE Ca)drk 1
E6.3 19 P9123110000 BODY COMP., DRIVEN FACE WERdm AR e L 1
E6.3 20 E1123140000 NEEDLE BEARING B A bk 1
E6.3 21 |P0123510000 OUTER BODY COMP., CEUTCH BEREFwE 1
E6.3 22 92041000001 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT = & fhkk i by 1
E6.3 23 P9122000000 BELT A 1
E6.3 24 92141000001 PLAIN WASHER L & [E] 1
E6.3 25 P0123600000 DRIVE PLATE COMP SRde I e g 1

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 31




E7 XRBO/XRO0/XR110 #E&=
LH. SIDE COVER

10

10




E7. XR50/90/110 ENGINE SIDE COVER = :# % & &

BIA | Epei® [F %5078 B PR o * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
E7 01 P10630117201 LH., SIDE COVER > E XRS50 1
E7 01 P9063010720 LH., SIDE COVER > F XR90 1
E7 01 P0063010720 LH., SIDE COVER = #F XR110 1
E7 02 P10630200001 GASKET, LH. SIDE COVER B EFmA XR50 1
E7 02 P9063020000 GASKET, LH. SIDE COVER = EA XR90/XR110 1
E7 03 93541001401 LOCK PIN E_i- 4 2
E7 04 90190603502 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R S 10
E7 05 90020602202 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT > BT 1
E7 06 E1706280000 HOSE CLAMP Bk 1
E7 07 E1251240000 RUBBER PAD, KICK STARTER EXR LR ) 1
E7 08 P1251200000 ARM COMP., KICK STARTER Avd i1 e 8 1
E7 09 P1063060000 PARTITION PLATE & XR50 1
E7 09 P9063060000 PARTITION PLATE 53 XR90/XR110 1
E7 10 90050500900 CR ROUND HD. MACHINE SCREW L FH Rl T4 5
E7 11 P5063030000 BREATHER PIPE Wh g 1

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 32




E8 XRBO/XR90/XR110 =&k
TRANSMISSION




E8. XR50/90/110 ENGINE TRANSMISSION GEAR

i# #5546

B A | Epei® [F %5078 B2 LA A ST * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
E8 01 P5141100000 DRIVE SHAFT g b XR50 1
E8 01 X9141100000 DRIVE SHAFT S5 Bh XR90 1
E8 01 P9141101000 DRIVE SHAFT Sg# #h XR110 1
ES8 02 P5141200000 IDLE GEAR COMP. & ihe s XR50 1
ES8 02 P5141200000 IDLE GEAR COMP. ik s XR90 1
ES8 02 P9141200000 IDLE GEAR COMP. e s XR110 1
E8 03 P1141230000 DISC SPRING WASHER 4725 ) 1
E8 04 92141400003 PLAIN WASHER I 3 [35] 14D*1T 1
ES8 05 X9141300000 FINAL GEAR ASSY. & BES XR50 1
ES8 05 X9141300000 FINAL GEAR ASSY. RS HES XR90 1
E8 05 X0141300000 FINAL GEAR ASSY. BAdHEs XR110 1
E8 06 96510620200 BALL BEARING B IR fh K 6202 1
ES8 07 P1141020000 TRANSMISSION COVER GASKET g% 45 LA 1
E8 08 93541001401 LOCK PIN T4 2
E8 09 96510620301 BALL BEARING T TR oKk 6203 1
E8 10 P1141010000 TRANSMISSION COVER B E 1
E8 11 95571735700 OIL SEAL TC TYPE TCAl W £ D17*D35%7 1
E8 12 90190603500 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R SN 2
E8 13 90180602500 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R L SN 3
E8 14 90180602000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT 2 & L5 T4 1
E8 15 X0141430000 COLLAR S5 AR B 1
E8 16 X11414200002 SPROCKET; SE 8 S 19T 1 |XL50/90/110
ES 17 92011600000 U TYPE NUT U 4| 57 1

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 33




£E9.1 XR50 ALidEs
CARBURETOR




E9.1 XR50 CARBURETOR

B

BlAF | Kper® R 258 B2 LA % *E B ox
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
E9.1 01 ACCORDING BOMCARBURETOR ASSY.(KEIHIN) i ;9 B(KEIHIN-12) SPECIFIED PART 1
E9.1 01 P11510010001 CARBURETOR ASSY.(KEIHIN-12) it ;4 B(KEIHIN-12) EURO/GERMANY 1
E9.1 01 P11510010002 CARBURETOR ASSY.(KEIHIN-14) it 3 B(KEIHIN-14) [GENERAL/DENMARK| 1
E9.1 02 D19KT-014-0100 - |TOP SET +F 1
E9.1 03 D19KT-004-0200  |SPG., COMP. L 1
E9.1 04 D19KT-001-0300 [PLATE SET k&3 1
E9.1 05 D19KT-005-2100 |TUBE SET % B EUROPE 1
E9.1 05 D19KT-026-2100 |TUBE SET #I% 2 1
E9.1 06 D19KT-026-0400 |JET NEEDLE o 4 EUROPE 1
E9.1 06 D19KT-013-0400 |JET NEEDLE 4 1
E9.1 07 D19KT-015-0500 |THROTTLE VALVE & R 1
E9.1 08 D19KT-007-1400 SCREW SET bR 5k ke 1
E9.1 09 D19KT-009-1600 |SCREW SET (A.S) ¥ Sk e 1
E9.1 10 D19KT-003-1500 ORING 0% 1
E9.1 11 D19KT-004-0600 |NEEDLE JET Pl i s EUROPE 1
E9.1 11 D19KT-014-0600 |NEEDLE JET DLl i A 1
E9.1 12 D19KT-004-1100 - |SLOW JET ik vf EUROPE / #35 * #35[ 1
E9.1 12  |D19KT-006-1100 [sLOw JET 3 v #35 1
E9.1 13 |D19KT-008-0900  [HOLDER, NEEDLE JET WEEH R 1
E9.1 14 D19KT-003-1000 [JET, MAIN ivp EUROPE / #72 1
E9.1 14 D19KT-013-1000 |JET, MAIN ivp g #85 1
E9.1 15 D19KT-003-0700  |FLOAT VALVE SET Fie R e 1
E9.1 16 D19KT-001-0800  |PIN, ARM T F A 1
E9.1 17 D19KT-003-1300 FLOAT SET FE e 1
E9.1 18 D19KT-006-1200 _|FLOAT CHAMBER SET 0 R ke 1
E9.1 19 D19KT-027-2100°  |TUBE SET HR B e 1
E9.1 20 D19KT-005-1900 SCREW, WASHER i v 2
E9.1 21 D19KT-002-2000  |CAP HOLDER R E 1
E9.1 22 D19KT-015-1700 AUTO BYSTARTER SET P Rilded e 1
E9.1 23 D19KT-005-1900 SCREW, WASHER ERR s 2
E9.1 24 D19KT-001-1800 PLATE SET Bk 1
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 34




£9.2 XRI0/110 {kihss

CARBURETOR




E9.2 XR90/110 CARBURETOR it j# =

B A | Epei® [F %5078 B2 LA A ST * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
E9.2 01 P91510010001 CARBURETOR ASSY. it B XR90 1
E9.2 01 P01510010001 CARBURETOR ASSY. v B XR110 1
E9.2 02 D19KT-008-0100  |TOP SET +F 1
E9.2 03 D19KT-007-0200 SPG., COMP. B G5y 1
E9.2 04 D19KT-001-0300 [PLATE SET H T 1
E9.2 05 D19KT-026-2100 TUBE SET W% B 1
E9.2 06 D19KT-014-0400 JET NEEDLE i 1
E9.2 07 D19KT-006-0500  |THROTTLE VALVE & Y 1
E9.2 08 D19KT-009-1600 SCREW SET I 1
E9.2 09 D19KT-003-1400 SCREW SET (A.S) 18 5k e 1
E9.2 10 D19KT-003-1500 O RING 02)% 1
E9.2 11 D19KT-005-0600  [NEEDLE JET o Aheg 1
E9.2 12 D19KT-006-1100 SLOW JET 14 3 vf Pl #35 1
E9.2 13 D19KT-008-0900  [HOLDER, NEEDLE JET MEE R R 1
E9.2 14 D19KT-007-1000  [JET, MAIN R XR90 / #88 1
E9.2 14 D19KT-013-1000 [JET, MAIN ivh XR110 / #85 1
E9.2 15 D19KT-003-0700  |FLOAT VALVE SET o R e 1
E9.2 16 D19KT-001-0800 PIN, ARM A 1
E9.2 17 D19KT-003-1300  [FLOAT SET T 1
E9.2 18 D19KT-006-1200  |FLOAT CHAMBER SET R e 1
E9.2 19 D19KT-027-2100 TUBE SET KB e e 1
E9.2 20 D19KT-006-1900 SCREW, WASHER S SR 2
E9.2 21 D19KT-002-2000  |CAP HOLDER R F 1
E9.2 22 D19KT-016-1700 [AUTO BYSTARTER SET pEdildcdle XR90 1
E9.2 22 D19KT-036-1700 [AUTO BYSTARTER SET pEdildekle XR110 1
E9.2 23 D19KT-005-1900 SCREW, WASHER 3 52 aE 5k 2
E9.2 24 D19KT-001-1800 PLATE SET EkSy 1
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 35




' 10 XR50/XRY0/XR110 =Z=HEFESES

AIR CLEANER COMP,




E10. XR50/90/110 AIR CLEANER 7% 5 iair &

B A | Epei® [F %5078 B2 LA A ST * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

E10 01 |ACCORDING BOMAIR CLEANER COMP. TimiEes SPECIFIED.PART | 1

E10 01 P1262000000 AIR CLEANER COMP. ZFRFTEESL USED WITHKEIHIN-14cARB| 1 [GENERAL/DENMARK

E10 01 P12620000001 AIR CLEANER COMP. ZARFEEL USED WITH KEIHIN-12CARB] 1 |EURO/GERMANY

E10 02 NA BODY, AIR CLEANER R 1 |N/A

E10 03 [NA COVER, AIR CLEANER A BRTEE 1 [N/A

E10 04  |P1262030000 SPONGE, AIR CLEANER I Bt 1

E10 05  [P1262040000 PACKING, AIR CLEANER I it EBAmE 1

E10 06 NA AIR HOSE T B 1 [N/A

E10 07 E9262060000 BUSH BE 1

E10 08 P1262080000 CONNECTION PIPE, AIR CLEANER W@ 1

E10 09 90110502500 CR RECESS PAN HD. TAPPING L FH o FlEg p scdf 4 1

E10 10 90110401200 CR RECESS PAN HD. TAPPING — F i n g Tl 4 1

E10 11 P1262110000 CLAMP S 1

E10 12 P1262120000 INTAKE COVER tF E 7

E10 13 90180602500 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R S RS 2

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 36




F1,8# &FRAME BODY (XL MODEL)

XR150 ONLY




F1. XL CHASSIS/ FRAME BODY # %

BA | Apeii R 2558 E 1 AR ®OR *E =

Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

F1 1 X04210006002 FRAME COMPLETE i NN XL50/110 1 [XL50/110

F1 1 X24210006002 FRAME COMPLETE i NN XL150 1 [XL150

F1 2 X0421521000 ENGINE HANGER 51 & 5 1

F1 3 92061000000 INSERT LOCK NUT I sk U2 48 by 1

F1 4 90191012000 HEX FLANGE BOLT 2 & R4 2

F1 5 90191008000 HEX FLANGE BOLT = & R % M10x80 P1.25 1 |XR50/90/110

F1 6 92110800000 SPRING WASHER ¥ 3 E ¢ 8.2x3.2x2 2

F1 7 90190802000 HEX FLANGE BOLT 2 & R4 M8x20 P1.25 2

F1 8 90191004000 HEX FLANGE BOLT = & R % M10x40 P1.25 2

F1 9 X242A5106002 STEP BRACKET (RH) #rik 4 2 (%) GENERAL 1 |W/OFOOTBRAKE

F1 10 92111000000 SPRING WASHER ¥ 3 E 4

F1 11 90191002600 HEX FLANGE BOLT 2 & R 4

F1 12-1 |X0676105720 FRONT BUMPER(Silver) 5 (52 2 (5 /5 E/474Y) | WITH SIGNAL LAMP 1

F1 12-2  [X06761047201 FRONT BUMPER (Silver) W iR (5 [E E 44 | WIO SIGNAL LAMP 1 |BIG

F1 12-3  [X1676000720 FRONT BUMPER (Silver/Simple type) w53 28 (L1 3 A/4742)| WI/O SIGNAL LAMP 1 |SMALL

F1 13 90191001500 HEX FLANGE BOLT 2 & R M10x20 P1.25 4

F1 14 92111000000 SPRING WASH ¥ 3 E M10 4

F1 15 X066D010000 RH SIGNAL LAMP ASSY (YELLOW) oo A EUROPE 1 [E-MARK

F1 15 X066D0100001 RH SIGNAL LAMP ASSY (WHITE) R LR 1

F1 16 P066C030000 SIGNAL LAMP COVER (YELLOW) - o EE EURQPE 2 |YELLOW

F1 16 P066C0300002 SIGNAL LAMP COVER (WHITE) = A3 2 |WHITE

F1 17 98211210001 SIGNAL BULB (WHITE) > o e EUROPE 2 |10W

F1 17 98211210990 SIGNAL BULB (YELLOW) = oo e 2 |10W

F1 20 P066C080000 TAPPING SCREW B orcid sk EUROPE 2

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 37




F1,8# &FRAME BODY (XL MODEL)

XR150 ONLY




F1. XL CHASSIS/ FRAME BODY # %

BA | Apeii R 2558 2L A R *E A ox
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
F1 21 X066C010000 LH SIGNAL LAMP ASSY (YELLOW) Zm o EE EUROPE 1 |E-MARK
F1 21 X066C0100001 LH SIGNAL LAMP ASSY (WHITE) LR A 1
F1 23 90200501600 WITH WASHER BOLT o+ E B EUROPE 2
F1 24 92141000007 PLAIN WASHER T 4, 3] 4
F1 25 X04260300003 VIN PLATE B B 5 g EUROPE-110 1
F1 25 X0426000000 VIN PLATE & g g General/USA 1
F1 26 X04290300004 MAKER PLATE Big B P & XR110
F1 26 X54290300004 MAKER PLATE B R 4 XR150
F1 27 X24860010000 ENGINE HANGER ASSY SR IR EL XR150 ONLY 1
F1 28 90191018000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R SN XR150 ONLY 1
F1 29 92061000001 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT = & Bty XR150 ONLY 1
F1 30 X248F0126000 ENGINE HANGER BRACKET, RH +hEHEIFEE XR150 ONLY 1
F1 31 X24860126000 ENGINE HANGER BRACKET, LH zhEHETFEES XR150 ONLY 1
F1 32 90191004000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = 4 LI XR150 ONLY 4
F1 33 90191005000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = & T XR150 ONLY 2
F1 34 X24215106002 STEP BRACKET (LH) PR AR 3 78 (=) GENERAL 1 |w/O FOOTBRAKE
F1 35 X2144290000 RUBBER PLUG (CIRCLE) ¥ E XR150 2 |XR150 ONLY
F1 36 C1701090000 RUBBER PLUG(RECTANGLE,BIG) 20x40°875E 4
F1l 37 X0701040000 RUBBER PLUG(RECTANGLE,SMALL) %) 2

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 38




F2 FRONT WHEEL

}




F2. XR_CHASSIS/ FRONT WHEEL = #

B A | Epei® [F %5078 B2 LA A ST * g =

Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

F2 01 X0544201000 FRT BRAKE CABLE COMP. AT E AR XR50/90/110 2 |w/O FOOTBRAKE

F2 01 X2468170000 FRT BRAKE CABLE COMP. WA H E M XL50/110/150 2 |FOOT BRAKE MODEL

F2 01 X2544201000 FRT BRAKE CABLE COMP. AT E AR XR150 2 |W/O FOOTBRAKE

F2 02 X0402430000 OUTER SPACER bR IR TR ¢ 15x ¢ 21.7x10 2

F2 03 92141400011 PLAIN WASHER L & ] ¢ 12.2x ) 40x4.5 2

F2 04 92091200000 HEX SLOTTED & CASTLE NUTS Bk Ry M12 P1.25 2

F2 05 93520303200 COTTER PIN Boo s 2.8x32 2

F2 06 X0407490000 RUBBER CAP B E 2

F2 07 X0404200000 FRONT BRAKE DRUM k] B gk AR 2

F2 08 95572235700 OIL SEAL LSS ¢ 22X ¢ 357 4

F2 09 96530600200 BEARING B IR K 600227 2

F2 10 X0402410000 INNER SPACER N R TR ¢ 15X ¢ 21.7x15 2

F2 11 96530600300 BEARING B IR K 600327 2

F2 12 X0407140770 WHEEL RIM A 15t dh B SILVER 2

F2 12 X0407140600 WHEEL RIM w0 15 4k B BLACK 2

F2 13 X040B320000 TIRE (MAXXIS) T %%”p(%”r) AT18x7-8 2PR 2 [XR50/90/110

F2 13 B540B3200001 TIRE (MAXXIS, FLAT) T i e (L Ps) AT19x7-8 4PR 2 |XL50/90/110

F2 13 X240B320000 TIRE (DURO) A A () 19x7-8 2 [XR150

F2 14 X040B330000 RIM VALVE F 2

F2 15 90191002000 HEX FLANGE BOLT 2 & R4 M10 P1.25 8

F2 16 X0404000000 FRONT BRAKE PLATE (L) o A0 B i A 1

F2 17 X040D000000 FRONT BRAKE PLATE (R) R Tl JE = N 1

F2 18 X040D090000 FRONT BRAKE SHOE COMPLETE W AT D B, 2

F2 19 X040D100000 STRAIN SPRING > R 2

F2 20 X040D130000 HEX FLANGE BOLT - ok RG> M5x24 P0.8 2

F2 21 X040D080000 FRONT BRAKE CAM SHAFT AT B i 2

F2 22 X040D120000 FRONT RETURN SPRING LR 2

F2 23 X040D050000 FRONT BRAKE ARM (L) om AT EORF 1

F2 24 X040D060000 FRONT BRAKE ARM (R) + W £ 8 RF 1

F2 25 X040D110000 ORING 04 % 1

F2 26 92111000000 SPRING WASHER 3 3] 8

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 39




BODY COVER (XL MODEL)

B 5 =

F3




F3. XL RIDER CHASSIS/ BODY COVER , SEAT # {48 & F

BA | Koy [F 5.8 Bt IR nooR » 3 -
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
F3 01 X06255011K02 FRONT BODY COVER (Red #1K) a8 L E(2#1K) XL MODELONLY | 1
F3 01 X06255012G02 FRONT BODY COVER (Yellow #2G) W @ ©F(F #2G) 1
F3 01 X06255014U02 FRONT BODY COVER (Blue #4U) & F (E#4V) 1
F3 01 X06255014R02 FRONT BODY COVER (Twinkle Blue #4R) |# & ¥ ¥ (%x £#4R) 1
F3 01 X06255016902 FRONT BODY COVER (Black #69) B 2 F (2 #69) 1
F3 01 X06255012L.02 FRONT BODY COVER (Orange #2L) a8 P E (4 #2L) 1
F3 02 X06257021K02 REAR BODY COVER (Red #1K) (s 8 & ¥ (=#1K) XL MODELONLY | 1
F3 02 X06257022G02 REAR BODY COVER (Yellow #2G) (s & £ ¥ (F #2G) 1
F3 02 X06257024U02 REAR BODY COVER (Blue #4U) (s & & ¥ (E#4U) 1
F3 02 X06257024R02 REAR BODY COVER (Twinkle Blue #4R) |{s & ¥ F (E#4R) 1
F3 02 X06257026902 REAR BODY COVER (Black #69) s & £ ¥ (2 #69) 1
F3 02 X06257022L02 REAR BODY COVER (Orange #2L) (B L F (A H2L) 1
F3 03 X26710000002 SEAT ASSEMBLY Ji E XL MODEL ONLY 1
F3 04 X26240006502 FOOTBOARD (R) B () 1
F3 05 X26200006502 FOOTBOARD (L) Bk E (=) 1
F3 06 90200602001 WITH WASHER BOLT o+ E B 8
F3 07 90150501601 TAPPING SCREW + F 4 Flegg p sTidd bk 6
F3 08 90200602001 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT - F 5 PR R M6x16 2
F3 09 92370500003 DAMPER MAT , FOOTREST U 58 17y 6
F3 10 90200602001 HEX BOLT = & PR v 3 B M6x20 P1.0 12
F3 11 90110401200 TAPPING SCREW L+ 3 [ 2p p sgdf 5k M8x15 P1.25 3
F3 12-1 |X06130001K01 COVER , HANDLE BAR(Red #1K) e o 2 A F (= #1K) 1
F3 12-1  |X06130002G01 COVER , HANDLE BAR (Yellow #2G) i fo £ 4 F (5 #2G) 1
F3 12-1 |X06130004U01 COVER, HANDLE BAR (Blue #4U) i o £ &5 F (EE#4AU) 1
F3 12-1 [X06130004R01 COVER , HANDLE BAR(TWINKLE Black #4R) | & 4s'% & 3 (2 £#4R) 1
F3 12-1 |X06130006901 COVER , HANDLE BAR(Black #69) i o £ A7 7 (2.469) 1
F3 12-1 |X06130002L01 COVER , HANDLE BAR(Orange #2L) o o £ 46 F (% 424 #H2L) 1
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 40




BODY COVER (XL MODEL)

B 5 =

F3




F3. XL RIDER CHASSIS/ BODY COVER , SEAT # {48 & F

B A | Epei® [F %5078 B2 LA A ST * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

F3 13 X06610601K0 HEAD LAMP COVER (Red #1K) s (2#1K) 1

F3 13 X06610602G0 HEAD LAMP COVER (Yellow #2G) gAY (F #2G) 1

F3 13 X06610604U0 HEAD LAMP COVER (Blue #4U) Y (F#4U) 1

F3 13 X06610604R0 HEAD LAMP COVER (TWINKLE BLUE #4R) |2 & ¥ (*x E£#4R) 1

F3 13 X0661060690 HEAD LAMP COVER (Black #69) ERE Y (2.#69) 1

F3 14 P166A030000 RUBBER IR 2

F3 15 P266A1200001 HEAD LAMP COVER PR e L EUROPE 1

F3 15 P266A100000 HEAD LAMP COVER SRS e S General/lUSA 1

F3 16 P266A0800001 CONNECTING WIRE EE A EUROPE 1

F3 16 P266A030000 CONNECTING WIRE "R e General 1

F3 17 98121235351 HEAD LAMP BULB BR e EUROPE /35/35W | 1

F3 17 98141218180 HEAD LAMP BULB FR R e 18/18 W 2

F3 18 P266A0600001 BULB e EUROPE / 5W 1

F3 19 90130501400 TAPPING SCREW L 34 Fleg p soid 5 2

F3 20 X0706010000 ADJUSTING PLATE,HEAD LAMP PRED 1

F3 21 90070401600 TAPPING SCREW L F RIS B4 1

F3 22 X0706020000 COMPRESSION SPRING JR4EHE Y 1

F3 23 92140400001 PLAIN WASHER ) 1

F3 24 90050403500 ROUND HEAD BOLT [F] 2p b4 1

F3 25 X26253001K02 SIDE FENDER, RED ArEp R A KR st XL MODEL ONLY 1

F3 25 X26253002G02 SIDE FENDER,YELLOW 12 G R E XL MODEL ONLY 1

F3 25 X26253004U02 SIDE FENDER, BLUE 1 AV =R XL MODEL ONLY 1

F3 25 X26253004R02 SIDE FENDER, TWINKLE BLUE 2 (AR R T XL MODEL ONLY 1

F3 25 X26253006902 SIDE FENDER, BLACK: Ay L,(69LI) Jﬂ& | XL MODEL ONLY 1

F3 26 90080602500 CR PAN HD TAPPING SCREW L~ F e B 12

F3 27 92040600000 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT 'yl erj:uﬁ (1t 12

F3 29 P26610000001 HEAD LAMP ASSY. PR L 1 BULB TYPE 1 EUROPE
F3 29 P2661000000 HEAD LAMP ASSY. SRR S 2 BULB TYPE 1 GENERAL

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 41




BODY COVER (XL MODEL)

B 5 =

F3




F3. XL RIDER CHASSIS/ BODY COVER , SEAT # {48 & F

WA | el | R S5 E Tt AR ot "2 Ao
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
F3 30 X0701050000 CLAMP k& GERMANY 1
F3 31 X0671010000 SEAT CABLE EHFR GERMANY 1
PAGE 42

XL-Rider CATALOG




F 4 SHEaHEEAE (FUEL TANKASSY & QI FUEL TANK)




F4. XR_CHASSIS/ FUEL TANK,OIL TANK ;i 45,4 48

B A | Epei® [F %5078 B2 LA A ST * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
F4 01 X0521501000 FUEL TANK COMPLETE R 1
F4 02 X0521300000 FUEL TANK CAP RS 1
F4 03 X052A020000 BREATHE FILM Wog s 1
F4 04  |X0526010000 BREATHE TUBE i F g 1
F4 05 X0521400000 RUBBER MAT o 4R R EVA 2
F4 06 90190601500 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT = b R %I M6x15 P1.0 4
F4 07 X0526030000 FUEL TUBE B (MAIN) A B B(A) 1
F4 08 X0526020000 FUEL TUBE A (RES) A B A(R) 1
F4 09 92211200001 CLIP B & 3
F4 10 E1706110000 CLIP B & 3
F4 11 X0521800000 MANUAL FUEL CUP ASSEMBLY Ao B 1
F4 12 X15212000002 FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY A iR B 1
F4 13 90190601500 HEX FLANGE BOLT -k R M6x15 P1.0 2
F4 14 X1522504000 OIL TANK ASSEMBLY b 48 XR50/90/110 ONLY | 1
F4 15 E1522300000 OIL TANK CAP W g XR50/90/110 ONLY | 1
F4 16 P5522700000 OIL GAUGE Wi R XR50/90/110 ONLY | 1
F4 17 X1522200000 OIL TUBE o g XR50 17 |fuel tank to oil pump
F4 17 X0522200000 OIL TUBE o B XR90/XR110 1 |fuel tank to oil pump
F4 18 X1701011000 OIL TANK PROTECTING PAPER 00 {5 [E AR XR50/90/110 ONLY | 1

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 43




F5  (SWING ARM)




F5-2. XL CHASSIS/ SWING ARM ASSY {s#AF% & XL ATV
B A | Epei® [F %5078 B2 LA A ST * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
F5 01 X24810006002 SWING ARM SUB ASSEMBLY is A" 1 XL MODEL
F5 02 90191203500 HEX FLANGE BOLT = b R %I M12x35 P1.25 4
F5 03 92111200000 SPRING WASHER ¥ & E ¢ 12.2x4.2x3 4
F5 04 92021000001 HEXNUT = & i3ty M10 P1.25 1
F5 05 X0481070000 GREASE VALVE AR 1
F5 06 90021005000 HEX BOLT RN E N M10x50 P1.25 1
F5 07 X04811110000 SWING ARM SPACER TUBE SR EHEATIEE ¢ 20x ¢) 14.1x253.3 1
F5 08 X0481120000 RUBBER SLEEVE B E 1
F5 09 92061400000 INSERT LOCK NUT 7 ity M14 P1.5 1
F5 10 X0481130000 GREASE CONTAIN SEAT BhAR |, (S b 28 ¢ 20 2
F5 11 X0481140000 SWING ARM SEAL COVER R E 2
F5 12 90191429000 HEX FLANGE BOLT 2 & R M14x29 P1.25 2
F5 13 X2485001000 DRIVING CHAIN SEHs 4AIE 428U0,100 links 1 XL50/90/110
F5 13 X24850000004 DRIVING CHAIN Sgds A E 530 1 XL150
F5 14 X3407460000 IDLE GEAR BRACKET COMP rist 2 e b 1
F5 21 92040600000 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT 2 & 1y 2
F5 22 92141000007 PLAIN WASHER T & E) 4
F5 24 95571224600 BALL BEARING B IR ik 2
F5 25 X0481280000 VALVE CAP AR E 1
F5 26 X248E010000 CHAIN COUPLING ASSY. AL R e & 1
F5 27 X2407531600 TRAILER HITCH SYSTEM ASSY. - BB o ONLY FOR AFTER-SERVICE[ 1 |INCLUDE #28
F5 28 90191204000 HEX,BOLT = & %4> ONLY FOR AFTER-SERVICE| 4
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 44




FB.l (HANDLE BAR)




F6.3 XL_CHASSIS/HANDLE BAR #&# + 45 (AVAILABLE FOR XL-RIDER MODEL)

BEA | &peig |F *5L78 B2 AR ®OR * g =

Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

F6 01 X0541000000 HANDLE GRIP e 2

F6 02 X0612002600 HANDLE BAR COMPLETE A ] 1

F6 03 X0548202000 RIGHT LEVER CONTROL ASSEMBLY R N I N XR50 & XR110 &XR150[ 1 [W/O FOOTBRAKE

F6 03 X2548200000 RIGHT LEVER CONTROL ASSEMBLY Sk il S VI Ny XR110 &XR150 1 |FOOT BRAKE MODEL

F6 04 X0612010000 HANDLE BAR BRACKET G 3 2

F6 05 X0612020000 HANDLE BAR BRACKET (L) / UPPER o EinFH T E (L) 1

F6 06 [X0612030000 HANDLE BAR BRACKET (R) / UPPER e IimETE (L) 1

F6 07 90210602500 HEX SOCKET SCREW e AR M6x25 (£1) P1.0 4

F6 08 92141000007 PLAIN WASHER =N ¢ 10x ¢p 21x2.0 2

F6 09 92061000000 INSERT LOCK NUT 7 gty M10 P1.25 2

F6 10 X1546001000 LEFT SWITCH ASSEMBLY = R XR50/90/110-GENERAL| 1 [NO SIGNAL SWITCH

F6 10 X0546001000 LEFT SWITCH ASSEMBLY = R EUROPE-50 1 |E/G OFF SWITCH

F6 10 X9546001000 LEFT SWITCH ASSEMBLY T R EUROPE-110 &XR150[ 1 |PARK SWITCH

F6 11 X0403001000 BRAKE CYLINDER ASSY. Ld R el W/O BACK-MIRROR HOLE[ 1 |WITHOUT

F6 11 X040C001000 BRAKE CYLINDER ASSY. T RR el W/H BACK-MIRRORHOLE| 1 |FOOT-BRAKE

F6 11 X2543300000 LEFT BRAKE LEVER ASSY B PE L EUROPE-XR110 & XR150| 1 [FOOT-BRAKE

F6 12 X15446000003 THROTTLE CABLE e WA A XL50 1

F6 12 X0544601000 THROTTLE CABLE o M XR90/XR110 1

F6 12 X2544601000 THROTTLE CABLE b WG A XL-150 1

F6 13-1 B55610000001 SPEEDOMETER ASSY. p o e N XR50/90/110 1

F6 13-2  |B55610000002 SPEEDOMETER ASSY. 2 NN XR150 1

F6 16 X26120116001 HANDLE BAR, BRACKET L il For new speedometer type| 1

F6 17 90190601200 HEX FLANGE BOLT - & Redfdl M6x12 P1.0 2

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 45




FB.l (HANDLE BAR)




F6.3 XL_CHASSIS/ HANDLE BAR # + + 4% (AVAILABLE FOR XL-RIDER)

BIA | Epei® [F %578 B2 LA A ST * g =

Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
F6 23 X040C160000 LH LEVER R e iy 1 |W/O FOOTBRAKE
F6 23 X254C020000 LH LEVER o i iy 1 [FOOT BRAKE MODEL
F6 24 X054H020000 RH LEVER L £ P 1 |W/O FOOTBRAKE
F6 24 X254H020000 RH LEVER e I 1 |FOOT BRAKE MODEL
F6 25 P56160000002 REAR MIRROR ASSY.(SHORT) fs ARLAL 3B, = XR50/90110, EURO 1 |EXCEPT GERMANY/FRANCE
F6 25  |X2616000000 REAR MIRROR ASSY.(LONG) (S ARLAL S = XR50/XR110/XR150 1
F6 26 X0561070000 BRACKET, COUNTER PEE F T Europe Only 1
F6 28 90210602000 INNER HEXAGON BOLT S AN Europe Only 2
F6 29 X061F010000 LEFT REAR MIRROR BRACKET (S ARAR F] T Europe Only 1
F6 30 X05480010001 THROTTLE BASE ASSY. ded A B 4 EUROPE-110/XR150 1 |FOOT BRAKE MODEL
F6 31 X0561062000 BRACKET 2, COUNTER INDUCT PERERRE T2 Europe Only 2
F6 32 X0561052000 BRACKET 1, COUNTER INDUCT FERIEREAETFL Europe Only 1
F6 33 X061F020000 RIGHT REAR MIRROR BRACKET + {8 AR T Ek Europe Only 1
F6 34 X054H090000 BRAKE SAFETY SWITCH Dwh >R XR50/110 1 |wW/OFOOTBRAKE
F6 34 X054C0600001 BRAKE SAFETY SWITCH wax 2R XR110/150 1 |FOOT BRAKE MODEL
F6 35 X054H060000 CABLE ADJUSTING BOLT ASSY. TanFiihes XR50/110 1_ |W/O FOOTBRAKE
F6 35 X0468100000 CABLE ADJUSTING BOLT ASSY. TanFiihesd XR110/150 2" |FOOT BRAKE MODEL
F6 36 X040C150000 BRAKE SAFETY SWITCH ESg- R 2 Y XR50/110 1 [w/O FOOTBRAKE
F6 36 X054C0600001 BRAKE SAFETY SWITCH Lrd & > B XR110/150 1 |FOOT BRAKE MODEL
F6 37 X0468100000 CABLE ADJUSTING BOLT ASSY. HARAFT e L 1
F6 38 X040C120000 RUBBER SEAL A W/O FOOTBRAKE 1 |W/O FOOTBRAKE
F6 39 X040C130000 CAP, MASTER CYLINDER AT E 1 [FOOT BRAKE MODEL
F6 40 X040C140000 SCREW BEL 5 2
F6 41 P561F0200002 LH REAR MIRROR = fS ARAR XR50/90 1 |EXCEPT GERMANY
F6 41 X261F020000 LH REAR MIRROR = {8 A4 XR50/XR110/XR150 1
F6 42 P561F0100002 RH REAR MIRROR + {8 ALAL XR50/90 1 |EXCEPT GERMANY
F6 42 X261F010000 RH REAR MIRROR + {5 R4 XR50/XR110/XR150 1

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 46




F7 (REAR WHEEL) T 37




F7. XL_CHASSIS/ REAR WHEEL 15 #

BA | Koy [F 5.8 Bt IR nooR » 3 -
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
F7 01 X0407400000 REAR AXLE is fh XR50/90/110 1
F7 01 X2407400000 REAR AXLE {s b XR150 1
F7 02 X0407140770 WHEEL RIM a0 1S hdh B SILVER 2
F7 02 X0407140600 WHEEL RIM A 15t bk B BLACK 2
F7 03 X040G320000 TIRE s P e (Bp) AT18x9-8 2PR 2 XR50/90/110
F7 03 X040G3200003 TIRE 18 Bk P (X ) AT19x8-8 4PR 2 XR50/90/110
F7 03 X040G3200004 TIRE S Wik s (2 #7) AT21x9-8 2 XR50/90/110
F7 03 X240G320000 TIRE (o8 (Y) 21x10-8 2 XR150
F7 04 92141400004 PLAIN WASHER T E ¢ 14.2x ¢ 40x4.5 2
F7 05 92091400000 HEXAGON SLOTTED&CASTLE NUTS B ARy M14 P15 2
F7 06 93520303200 COTTER PIN Boo s 3.2x32 2
F7 07 X0407490000 RUBBER CAP BA-E 2
F7 08 92061000002 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 7L sk U B M10x15 P1.25 8
F7 09 X040B330000 RIM VALVE F PP 2
F7 10 X0407130000 SHAFT CONNECTER fs b 'F T 2
F7 11 92022700000 HEXNUT (BB AT Ty M27 P15 2
F7 12 X0403500000 DISCPLATE , BRAKE H B Az 1
F7 13 E1681030000 HEX BOLT A5 Ep A BT M6x12 P0.8 6
F7 14 X0403510000 BASE , BRAKE 2B 1
F7 15 X0407430000 PROTECTIVE COVER i E XR50/110 1 [EXCEPT GERMANY
F7 15 X2407511000 PROTECTIVE COVER FEE XR50/110/150 1
F7 16 X0407440600 HOLDER , PROTECTIVE COVER S 2
F7 17 X0407450000 REAR AXLEFIX SEAT e L e 1
F7 18 X040G020000 SPACER TUBE is K HE 1
F7 19 96530600600 BEARING TR IR fh 600627 2
F7 20 95574055070 OIL SEAL S b 40x.¢ 55x7 2
F7 21 X1485020000 FINAL DRIVE SPROCKET {5 4Ll 28T 1
F7 22 X0485010000 FINAL DRIVE SPROCKET HOLDER iS4 B TRk 1
F7 23 90190802600 HEX FLANGE BOLT R SN 3
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 47




F7 (REAR WHEEL) T 37




F7. XL_CHASSIS/ REAR WHEEL # #

WA | et [ 2om ¥ 2t e ot ERES w g e
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
F7 24 92110800000 SPRING WASHER ¥ 3 E 3
F7 25 90191001500 HEX FLANGE BOLT R RLE NN 3
F7 27 X0403300000 CALIPER COMP. Lrd &k A 1
F7 28 X040C430000 INNER BRAKE PAD NATE B e 1
F7 29 X040C440000 OUTER BRAKE PAD ehard 5w 1
F7 30 90210802503 INNER HEXAGON HEAD SCREW S e R N 2
F7 31 X040C420000 YOKE B £ 1
F7 32 X040C340000 OIL SEAL 4 3 B 1
F7 33 X040C350000 DUSTPROOF RUBBER 17 B B 1
F7 34 X040C330000 BLEED SCREW BT 1
F7 35 X24036000003 TUBE, HYDRAULIC BRAKE BRI E E W/H FOOTBRAKE 1 XL50/110 SUS
F7 35 X24036000003 TUBE, HYDRAULIC BRAKE B RA DB REVERSE&FOOTBRAKE| 1 XL150 SUS
F7 36 P1403810000 HEX FLANGE BOLT -k R4 M10x22 P1.25 2
F7 37 92141000002 PLAIN WASHER L 4, 3] ¢ 10x ¢ 15x1.5 4
F7 38  |X2407500600 HOLDER , PROTECTIVE COVER St (=) XR150 1
F7 39 X240G500600 HOLDER , PROTECTIVE COVER® ShE R (+) XR150 1
F7 40 X0407430000 PROTECTIVE COVER R E XR50/110 1 |EXCEPT GERMANY
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 48




O
Z
oY
L
L]
T
9

F3




F8. XR_CHASSIS/ STEERING # = #h

B A | Epei i [F %5078 B2 LA A ST * g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
F8 01 X0445004000 STEERING SHAFT i 5 1
F8 02 X0445010000 STEERING SHAFT BRACKET W b H T 2
F8 03 X0445020000 STEERING SHAFT BUSH SLEEVE e fhARLE 1
F8 04 90190806000 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 2 b RG34 M8x65 P1.25 2
F8 05 X0445050000 STEERING TIE-ROD ASSEMBLY/(R) e (L) XR50/90/110 1
F8 05 X2445040000 STEERING TIE-ROD ASSEMBLY JE o P 4R XR150 1
F8 06 X0445040000 STEERING TIE-ROD ASSEMBLY/(L) e 45 () XR50/90/110 1
F8 06 X2445040000 STEERING TIE-ROD ASSEMBLY i e P i XR150 1
F8 07 X0445070000 KNUCKLE (R) i o fih( 1) 1
F8 08 X0445060000 KNUCKLE (L) ## o fh( %) 1
F8 09 92041000002 INSERT LOCK NUT B 2 R%GEMg M10 P1.25 2
F8 10 92061000001 HEX SLOTTED AND CASTLE NUTS 25 0% M10 P1.25 4
F8 11 95571832700 OIL SEAL 3t ¢ 18x ¢p 32x7 1
F8 12 92163200000 CIRCLIP Casirik R-32 1
F8 13 96530600201 RADIAL BALL BEARING JB TR phoi 60022Z 1
F8 14 |95572235700 OIL SEAL L ¢ 22X ) 35X7 1
F8 15 X0402410000 INNER SPACER s ¢ 15X ¢ 21.7x15 1
F8 16 92141400000 PLAIN WASHER T 2 B ¢ 14x ¢ 26x2.0 1
F8 17 92061400000 INSERT LOCK NUT 17 R UL M14 P1.5 1
F8 18 93520202000 COTTER PIN B 3.2x32 5
F8 19 92141000007 PLAIN WASHER T 3 E] ¢ 10.5X ¢) 24x4.5 2
F8 20 93520303200 COTTER PIN Boo g 2
F8 21 X0553000000 STEERING LOCK I 1
F8 22 |90050601200 SCREW S F e B4 2

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 49




Fo,™ ® M (MUFFLER)

XR-50 EURG ONLY




F9. XL RIDER CHASSIS/ EXHAUST PIPE i}’ § &

WA | Kpeizi | R 50 R IR E ¥ g P
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

F9 01 NA EXHAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY WE OB XR50 1

F9 01 NA EXHAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY WE OB EUROPE-50 1 |WITH CATALYST

F9 01 NA EXHAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY W R OB XR90/110 1

F9 01 NA EXHAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY W R OB EUROPE-110 1 |WITH CATALYST

F9 02 E9281020000 GASKET , EXHAUST PIPE W E EHRR 1

F9 03 92050600003 INSERT LOCK NUT 7 B3ty XR50/90/110 2

F9 03 92050800000 INSERT LOCK NUT - & F2590y (£4]) XR150 2

F9 04 X0706030000 EXTENSION SPRING o 2

F9 05 90190803500 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT = & R % M8x35 P1.5 1

F9 06 X02815030001 REAR SILENCER (DENMARK) Vg BISE W/O CATALYST 1 |XL50/90/110

F9 06 X52815020001 REAR SILENCER JEESEK XR150 1 |XR150

F9 07 X0624050650 COVER, SAFETY Eyry 1

F9 08 90110401200 TAPPING SCREW B sl Sk(x k) M4x12 3

F9 09 92140800000 PLAIN WASHER T & ) 3

F9 10 92110800000 SPRING WASHER ¥ £ 2

F9 11 90190802600 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT >k R GAT 1

F9 12 X12811020001 FRONT SILENCER W EBERER XR50 1 |W/O SAI

F9 12 X1281104000 FRONT SILENCER H g EBWE EUROPE-50 1 [|WI/H SAI

F9 12 X0281101000 FRONT SILENCER W H —q B XR90/XR110 1

F9 12 X52811000002 FRONT SILENCER JEEREK XL150 1

F9 13 X04214506002 COVER, BRACKET ’E w“v W/Q FOOTBRAKE 1

F9 14 90190601200 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT R 2

F9 15 P2286180000 BRACKET, 2ND AIR ASSY. Sy 3‘; F AT EUROPE-XR50 1

F9 16 90190602000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = & T EUROPE-XR50 2

F9 17 X1286101000 2ND AIR INDUCTION'ASSY. NESS R N EUROPE-XR50 1

F9 18 P2286090000 PAPER FILTER B g A S EUROPE-XR50 1

F9 19 X0421651000 HANGER, MUFFLER BiEhE 1

F9 20 92060800000 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT * & R I 2

F9 21 92140800000 PLAIN WASHER T & ) 2

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 50




F10 B8RS (FRONT & REAR SUSPENSIGN)




F10. XR_CHASSIS/ FRONT,REAR SUSPENSION #, {3 & &*

B A | Epid [F 258 2t P2 L BoOK g Ao
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
F10 01 X2481011000 FRONT SUSPENSION W R E XL50/110/150 2
F10 02 X24810200002 REAR SUSPENSION SHRE XL50/110/150 1
F10 03 90021004000 HEX BOLT S SRS M10x40(black)P1.25 2
F10 04 90191004000 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 2 b RG34 M10x40(black) P1.25 | 6
F10 05 92061000000 INSERT LOCK NUT 7 Rty M10 P1.25 10
F10 06 X048A211600 RIGHT SUSPENSION ARM ARE(4) XR50/90/110 1
F10 06 X248A211600 RIGHT SUSPENSION ARM AR (+) XR150 1
F10 07 X0481211600 LEFT SUSPENSION ARM ARF(Z) XR50/90/110 1
F10 07 X2481211600 LEFT SUSPENSION ARM ARF(Z) XR150 1
F10 08 X0481270000 SUSPENSION ARM BUSH R RAWE ¢ 10x ¢ 28x27 4
F10 09 X0481250000 GREASE CONTAIN SEAT(LOW) B I R(T) ¢ 17 2
F10 10 X0481260000 GREASE CONTAIN SEAT(UPPER) JE A e R () ¢ 15.5 2
F10 11 X0481230000 WATER PROOF RUBBER ok E 2
F10 12 X0481240000 DUSTPROOF RUBBER IR A 2
F10 13 90191005000 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT & R M10x50 P1.25 4
F10 14 X0481070000 GREASE VALVE A R 2
F10 15 90191004500 HEX FLANGE BOLT = & LT 1
F10 16 X0481280000 VALVE CAP Ak R E 2
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 51




F11.1 (WIRE HARNESS)

— 20

23

25
(W/H REVERSE)

1‘0

18




F11.1 XL_CHASSIS/ ELECTRICAL PARTS

& % & (AVAILABLE FOR NEW SPEEDOMETER TYPE)

BA | Apeii R 2558 E 1 AR ®OR *E =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification Q'ty Note
F11 01 X15816000001 MAINWIRE ASSEMBLY BN XL50 1
F11 01 X05816000001 MAIN WIRE ASSEMBLY BN X1.90/110 1
F11 01 X25816000002 MAIN WIRE ASSEMBLY BN XL150 1
F11 02 P0586600000 RESISTOR ASSEMBLY(B) @ [ EB XR50/90/110 1
F11 02 P15866000002 RESISTOR ASSEMBLY (B) @ [EEB XR150 1
F11 03 C15846010001 IGNITION COIL ASSEBMLY BE L B XR50/90/110 1
F11 03 C1584601000 IGNITION COIL ASSEBMLY ) XR150 1
F11 04 E1581630000 FUSE (8A) it S XR50/90/110 1
F11 04 C158A020000 FUSE (10A) M S5 XR150 1
F11 05 C1584000000 RECTIFIER & REGULATOR R R E 1
F11 06 P9581000000 STARTER RELAY ASSEMBLY Az T B XR50 1
F11 06 C1581001000 STARTER RELAY ASSEMBLY. Az T B XR90/110/150 1
F11 07 X05816510001 SAFETY SWITCH £ > M 1
F11 08 P5583000000 BATTERY T FL XR50 1
F11 08 E95830000001 BATTERY T FL XR90/XR110 1
F11 08 C25830010001 BATTERY a‘z 3:'1 XR150 1
F11 09 92110500000 SPRING WASHER ¥ 8% 4 E 1
F11 10 C1581300000 SAFETY RELAY, REVERSE i ;]rs% v 'E EEES FOR W/H REVERSE MODEL| 1
F11 11 X0581660000 SHORT TERMINAL, REVERSE A E FOR W/O REVERSE MODEL| 1
F11 12 C1586010000 BUZZLE, REVERSE iy B FOR W/H REVERSE MODEL| 1
F11 13 X0706540000 TOOL.KIT SR XR50/XR90/XR110 1
F11 13 X2706540000 TOOL KIT 1E¢@ XR150 1
F11 14 P5583600000 HORN W] e XR90/XR110 1
F11 14 C1583600000 HORN v N XR150 1
F11 15 P2586011000 DIRECTION LIGHT CONTROLLER o FMT R 1
F11 16 90070502000 C-R CROSS MACHINE SCREW - FH 0 FIeE R & M5x20 P1.0 1
F11 17 90190601500 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT - & RV M6x15 P1.0 2
F11 18 E1583020000 RUBBER BAND (BATTERY) TILETHIE R A 1
F11 19 ES701030000 RUBBER, TOOL KIT 1B e g4 1
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 52




F11.1 (WIRE HARNESS)

— 20

23

25
(W/H REVERSE)

1‘0

18




F11.1 XL_CHASSIS/ ELECTRICAL PARTS

& % & (AVAILABLE FOR NEW SPEEDOMETER TYPE)

BA | el |7 5m P P e LA S * g (=
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification Q'ty Note

F11 20 X0552003000 MAIN SWITCH ASSEMBLY 3R R M(Z 4%) | WOSTEERINGLOCK | 1

F11 20 X0551001000 MAIN SWITCH ASSEMBLY 3R R M(Z 4%) | WHSTEERINGLOCK | 1

F11 21 E1701030000 BAND 1S3 6

F11 22 90190601203 HEX BOLT - & 2% F B M6x12 P1.0 1

F11 23 X2583021000 BATTERY (+) LINE & R AR XR150 ONLY 1

F11 24 P2681030000 BATTERY PACKING A XR150 ONLY 2

F11 25 X055B010000 DUMMY KEY T 0 AR 1

F11 27 NA C.D.I. UNIT ASSEMBLY CDlLg3+~izm s XR50/90/110 1

F11 27 1582001000 C.D.I. UNIT ASSEMBLY CDLEF+~i2m g XR150 1

F11 28 P1701190000 RUBBER BRACKET PR 4 28 XR50/90/110 1

F11 28 C1701200000 RUBBER BRACKET B % 4 28 XR150 1

F11 29 E9582000000 C.D.I. UNIT CDlLg+ ~it XR50/90/110 1

F11 29 NA C.D.I. UNIT CD.lL3 3+ <& XR150 1 [NOT SUPPLIED

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 53







F12. XR_CHASSIS/RACK % P~ 2t

Bl G | =% |F 5 Bt i LA A BnoOR g =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note

F12 01 X26762006002 REAR RACK ¥ & BIG-SIGNAL BRACKET| 1 [XL

F12 01 X0676204650 REAR RACK ¥R W/O SIGNAL BRACKET| 1 |DENMARK

F12 01 X06762046501 REAR RACK % 3 SIGNAL LAMP BRACKET| 1 |DEN_ XR110/GERMANY

F12 02 90200501600 WITH WASHER BOLT & 2B 2

F12 03 90191001500 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT = b R %I M10x15 P1.5 5

F12 04 92111000000 SPRING WASHER HE £ E) ¢ 10.2x3.7x2.5 5

F12 05 P5669000000 REFLECTOR F ook s 1

F12 06 92140500014 PLAIN WASHER T 3 B 1

F12 07 92020500000 HEXAGON NUT ! 1

F12 08 P26660000001 BACK LAMP COMP {6 VM EUROPE 1

F12 08 P2666000000 BACK LAMP COMP {6 VM General/USA 1

F12 09 P266F030000 BACK LAMP COVER S E 1

F12 10 P266F070000 PACKING £ 1

F12 11 98311221051 BULB { B e EUROPE / 21/5W 1

F12 11 98311221050 BULB i B e General/USA 1

F12 12 BACK LAMP BASE SR 1 [N/A

F12 13 P266F050000 TAPPING SCREW L F FEp p rodd 5k 2

F12 14 92110600000 SPRING WASHER HE £ E) 2

F12 15 92040600000 HEX FLANGE NUT = & I kR 2

F12 16 X066H010000 RH SIGNAL LAMP ASSY (ORANGE) (6 e e L EUROPE 1 |E-MARK

F12 16 X066H0100001 RH SIGNAL LAMP ASSY (WHITE) +is e EE L DENMARK 1

F12 17 RH SIGNAL LAMP SHELL < O A 1 [N/A

F12 18 SIGNAL LAMP BASE = R 2 [N/A

F12 19 98211210001 SIGNAL BULB (YELLQW) - o e EUROPE / 10W 2

F12 19 98211210990 SIGNAL BULB (WHITE) = o e DENMARK / 10W 2

F12 20 P066C030000 SIGNAL LAMP COVER (YELLOW) e EE 2

F12 20 P066C0300002 SIGNAL LAMP COVER (WHITE) o EE DENMARK 2

F12 21 P066C080000 TAPPING SCREW B IR 3k 2

F12 22 X066G010000 LH SIGNAL LAMP ASSY (YELLOW) R S EUROPE 1 |E-MARK

F12 22 X066G0100001 LH SIGNAL LAMP ASSY (WHITE) R L - I DENMARK 1

F12 23 LH SIGNAL LAMP SHELL o o B 1 [N/A

F12 24 X0636002000 LICENSE PLATE MR E 2 1

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 54




-13.

FOOT BRAKE ASSY (XL MODEL)

14

cl

to LH lever

1SCOPTIONALD

to RH lever

16

(R

oV




F13.3 XL_CHASSIS/ FOOT BRAKE ASSY.

uric 45 (FOR XL RIDER MODEL)

5 | Fpe b 7 25 ¥ N S T " T
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
F13.1 1 X242A5106002 RIGHT STEP FLOOR ASSY. < BrikE e 8 1
F13.1 2 X24680900002 KICK BRAKE Bk 1% 1
F13.1 3 X24684900002 LEVER, REAR BRAKE KICK RrPAT.G fih ke 4 1
F13.1 4 X24680610002 SPRING, KICK BRAKE Bk 45 S8 E 1
F13.1 5 X24215106002 LEFT STEP FLOOR ASSY. = Rk e S 1
F13.1 6 93520303200 COTTER PIN N 1
F13.1 7 90210802500 INNER HEX BOLT BN T 1
F13.1 8 X2468030000 FOOT BRAKE CABLE PLATE (A) AT A8 H 4 (A) 1
F13.1 9 X0468130000 LOCK PIN, BRAKE MASTER CYL. Lo d Rog_i 4 1
F13.1 10 92180500000 E TYPE CLIP E4|4- 3% (5D) 1
F13.1 11 X24680810002 BRAKE CABLE (B) 0 F m(B) 1
F13.1 12 P6462010000 SPRING , SAFETY SWITCH B %t SEE 1
F13.1 13 X2581610000 SAFETY SWITCH EEEEYY 1
F13.1 14 X0468100000 CABLE ADJUSTING BOLT ASSY. TanFiipred 5
F13.1 15 X0624050650 HEAT PROTECTING COVER #%(652) 1
F13.1 16 90110401200 RD. HEAD MACHINE SCREW L F i Ep posTil g 3
F13.1 17 X24680300002 FOOT BRAKE CABLE PLATE TS 1
F13.1 18 X0468080000 BUSH WE 1
F13.1 19 X0468212000 SLIDE PLATE, FRT BRAKE CABLE A D HE 1
F13.1 20 X0468220000 SLIDE, FRT BRAKE CABLE AT B B, 1
F13.1 21 X24681900002 REAR BRAKE CABLE T TO LH LEVER 1
F13.1 22 X2468081000 REAR BRAKE CABLE (C) EEETO) 1
F13.1 23 X0468161000 FRT BRAKE CABLE COMP. 1 AT H Eaml TORH LEVER 1
F13.1 24 X2468170000 FRT BRAKE CABLE COMP. AT H E M TO FRT WHEEL 2

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 55




-13.

FOOT BRAKE ASSY (XL MODEL)

14

cl

to LH lever

1SCOPTIONALD

to RH lever

16

(R

oV




F13.3 XL_CHASSIS/ FOOT BRAKE ASSY.

4 (FOR XL RIDER MODEL)

Bl | Kper® [ R 2508 R v L OO *E B oL
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
F13.1 30 X24680700002 REAR BRAKE CABLE (A) B ER(A) 1
F13.1 31 X24063000002 REAR BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER PR ¥ 1
F13.1 32 90210602000 INNER HEX BOLT = &K 1
F13.1 33 90040601400 RD. HEAD MACHINE SCREW L F AR RN 1
F13.1 34 90190601200 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R NLE VSN 2
F13.1 35 90190601500 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = kLT 1
F13.1 36 X040E180000 CAP W AF E 1
F13.1 37 X040E170000 FLUID RESIRVOR b AF 1
F13.1 38 X240E160000 FLUID HOSE ] 1
F13.1 39 X040E230000 CLAMP LS 2
F13.1 40 X24681110002 SPRING fs2rd w HEE 1
F13.1 41

XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 56




F14  pitEssiEds (REVERSE GEAR BOX)




F14. XL_CHASSIS/ REVERSE GEAR BOX &4 # 452 (OPTIONAL)

BA | Koy [F 5.8 i AR SN *E =
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
F14 01 X2451061000 GEAR SHIFTING HANDLE ASSY e N i 1
Fl14 02 X2451020000 REVERSE WIRING PLATE ASSY B AT e L 1
F14 03 92040800000 HEX FLANGE NUT = & L% 1t (MB) 2
F14 04 90190603500 HEX FLANGE BOLT R RLE NN 1
F14 05 92140600017 PLAIN WASHER T & E) 1
F14 06 X2451030000 BUSH, REVERSE FIXING PLATE T4 T AE 1
F14 07 X2451050000 COMPRESSION SPRING R 4R 1
F14 08 X2451010600 REVERSE GEAR FIXING PLATE F 4% H T 1
F14 09 90190802600 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT R RLE SVEES 2
Fl14 10 92110800000 SPRING WASHER SHE 2 E) 2
F14 11 92140800000 PLAIN WASHER T [ 2
F14 12 X21440000002 REVERSE GEAR BOX COMP FAL S D 1
F14 13 X2451040000 REVERSE CABLE 3] 1 1
F14 14 X2144110000 SOCKET NUT  F LRty 1
F14 15 X2144290000 PLASTIC PLUG 5 1
F14 16 90191004000 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT = & LI 1
F14 17 95573045600 TC OIL SEAL TCA| ¥ 3 1
F14 18 90050602000 SCREW AR 9
F14 19 X2144080000 PACKING iy 1
F14 20 96511600600 BEARING K 1
F14 21 96511600800 BEARING hK 1
Fl14 22 96510620300 BEARING bk 4
F14 23 92173000000 C CLIP Ciliedk 2
F14 24 91908010000 BOLT ERRL I 2
F14 25 92140800001 PLAIN WASHER T & E) 2
Fl14 26 E1061020000 RUBBER BUSH 7 RARE 1
F14 27 95574055700 TC OIL SEAL TCA| 4 3 1
F14 28  |92171700000 CCLIP Cilirsk 1
F14 29 95573045600 OIL SEAL IS 1
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 57




F14  pitEssiEds (REVERSE GEAR BOX)




F14. XL_CHASSIS/ REVERSE GEAR BOX &4 # 452 (OPTIONAL)

BA | Koy [F 5.8 Bt IR nooR » 3 -
Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification 'ty Note
F14 30 X21414200002 SPROCKET s e & 530*16T 1
F14 31 X2144180000 DRIVE GEAR CLRES - 2 4
F14 32 X2144200000 REVERSE GEAR A i 2
F14 33 X2144191000 DRIVING SHAFT d fh 2
F14 34 X2144430000 MIDDLE-REVERSE GEAR M ORCECE 2
F14 35 X2144320000 IDLE GEAR ] 1
F14 36 X2144310000 IDLE GEAR SHAFT i & 5 ih 1
F14 37 X2451071000 BRACKET, BUZZLE A% >R 2 1
F14 38 92020600002 NUT By 1
F14 39 90020602002 BOLT e 1

XL-Rider CATALOG

PAGE 58




XL 150-RIDER

XTI = e




F15.1 XL150 CHASSIS/ LABEL B 34 (2005)

Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification Q'ty Note
F15.1 1 |P6601270000 EURO Il STICKER EURO IZ5iEE XR150XL 1
F15.1 2 [x0603061000 NOTICE LABEL,SEAT OPEN s BB . T XR150XL 1
F151] 3 [x0603070000 16-YEAR LIMIT STICKER L6HTLH T XR150XL 1
F151| 4 [X0603080000 WEIGHT LIMIT STICKER B £ EUHR AT XR150XL 1
F151] 5  [X1601120000 PGO ATV STICKER PGO ATVIEH(ifEF) XR150XL 1
F15.1 6  |X2601100000 SIDEWAYS LID "150A" LABEL 22 150AlET XR150XL 2
F15.1 7 X26011600000 L/RH SIDEWAYS REAR FENDER LABEL [= 7]+ f‘%?ﬁﬁc XR150XL 2
F151] 8  [x26011700000 HEAD UPPER LID LABEL Pl 2T XR150XL 1
F151] 9  [X26011800000 RH BELOW SIDEWAYS LID LABEL ¢, jj2 masonsos 1) | XR150XL 1
F151] 10  [X26011900000 LH BELOW SIDEWAYS LID LABEL % * 122 jizs(is0cc) [ XR150XL 1
F151] 11 [x26012100000 LH SIDEWAYS LID LABEL (A) YR EYA) XR150XL 1
F151] 12 [x26012200000 LH SIDEWAYS LID LABEL (B) AR50 4] | XR150XL 1
F15.1] 13 [X26012300000 RH SIDEWAYS LID LABEL (A) < RN AEA)5050 1| [XRI50XL 1
F15.1] 14  [X26012400000 RH SIDEWAYS LID LABEL (B) 0 ) XR150XL 1
F151| 15 [X26012500000 RH BELOW SIDEWAYS LID LABEL(A)|%, ™ 1) 2 iEHA) XR150XL 1
F151| 16 [X26012600000 LH BELOW SIDEWAYS LID LABEL (A) |% * 115} 2 [li=(A) XR150XL 1
F15.1| 17 [X26012700000 PGO SCOOTERS LABEL PGO SCOOTRE [t XR150XL 2
F15.1| 18  [X2603040000 MARK STICKER,SHIFT GEAR R g{m XR150XL 1
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 59




XR50 & 110XL LABELS




F15.2 XL50&110 CHASSIS/ LABEL Bk 3 (2005)

Figure| Ref no |Part no Description Chinese Specification Q'ty Note
F15.2 1 [X0601010000 SIDEWAYS LID "110A" LABEL {122 110ARES XR110XL 2
F15.2 2 |x0603011000 WARNING LABEL A o BETHA) XR110XL 1
F15.2 3 |X0603061000 NOTICE LABEL,SEAT OPEN s SRR AT XR50/110XL 1
F15.2 4 |X0603070000 16-YEAR LIMIT STICKER 16551 [k XR110XL 1
F15.2 5  [X0603080000 WEIGHT LIMIT STICKER T e XR110XL 1
F15.2 6  |X0603100000 90 KGS LIMITED LABEL 90 % 17 [ [ XR50XL 1
F15.2 7 |X0603110000 NOTICE LABEL g JETB) XR50XL 1
F15.2 8  [X1601240000 SIDEWAYS LID "50A" LABEL {12 2 S0AJET XR50XL 2
F15.2 9  [X1603070000 6-YEAR LIMIT LABEL Bl AT XR50XL 1
F152[ 10 [X26011600000 L/RH SIDEWAYS REAR FENDER LABEL | % 7 =) i 4 [ fi5t XR50/110XL 2
F15.2] 11  [X26011700000 HEAD UPPER LID LABEL I FEREET XR50/110XL 1
F15.2] 12 [X26011800000 RH BELOW SIDEWAYS LID LABEL [+, 11y gizwsonsos ») [ XR50/110XL 1
F152] 13 [X26011900000 LH BELOW SIDEWAYS LID LABEL [% ™ fij=) 2 izt XR50/110XL 1
F15.2[ 14  [X26012100000 LH SIDEWAYS LID LABEL (A) R ERA) XR50/110XL 1
F15.2] 15 [X26012200000 LH SIDEWAYS LID LABEL (B) ) 2 ARB)50504 1) [ XR50/110XL 1
F15.2] 16 [X26012300000 RH SIDEWAYS LID LABEL (A) <y REEA)s0s0H 7| | XR50/110XL 1
F15.2] 17  [X26012400000 RH SIDEWAYS LID LABEL (B) < IS RET(B) XR50/110XL 1
F15.2[ 18 [X26012500000 RH BELOW SIDEWAYS LID LABEL(A)|f, ™ 1) 2 [iA%(A) XR50/110XL 1
F15.2 19  |X26012600000 LH BELOW SIDEWAYS LID LABEL (A) | ™ {12 2 [iZHA) XR50/110XL 1
F15.2] 20 [Xx26012700000 PGO SCOOTERS LABEL PGO SCOOTRE [ XR50/110X L 2
F152] 21 [P2601100000 MOTUL OIL STICKER MOTUL ESifIyJ% DENMARK ONLY | 1
F152| 22  [P6601270000 EURO Il STICKER EURO i EURO ONLY 1
XL-Rider CATALOG PAGE 60




Motor O





